uoneoyney=y ‘[erolddy=yyx

'Xe] sajes aAes 0] pJeog |00YydS ayl Ag swal asay Jo aseyaind 10a11p JO }NSal Y} aJe ‘uoiedlilel 10} {(dA0Qe palnuapl,) siaplo abueys ayl :J1ON

or'T.L'6E$ 'SONIAVYS XVL1 NI V1Ol (€9°915'2099%)
(ebpug uerLnsapad Aemiarepn 1anous
d |s6'02e'L$ 19Npap) "du| ‘s19Npold uononisuod Yoo :0dd| so'65v°95T$ (56'S06'TTTS) 00'59£'89Z$ 1 "oul ‘YMS "4 uor 8y} 1anQ 8bpug uelsapad ape|g opsjoL
uonenouayl
v |00'0$ ainpniselur waishs wuee aly 01 sebueyd| €2 ¥97'882'9% 8£'818'9/$ G8'ST9'TTZ'9% 9 "oul ‘YIMS "4 uor OVAH Il 8seyd - |00YdS 3|ppIN eloseres
uonenouayl
d |00 T2r' TS (reab reowos|e) ou| ‘reghels :0ddl s8'619'TT2 9% (00 T22'729) G8'988'G£2'9%$ g "oUl ‘YMS "4 uor OVAH Il 8seyd - |00YdS 8|ppIN eloseres
“0u|
d oo 0$ "SpJe|log s|qenowsal |leisul| 52°eTE'TEE 22 |00°0% GLeTE'TEE'ZZS | 60T |‘uononnsuod ynws v sy II/¥T @seyd D1ON
gelv]| askeld uolloniisuo)
d]21°625% (4apfunds auiy gey-aud) 18uhlddns BUMIA :OdA] 28'€€2'TL6'0€$  |(2€'STS'8%) v1'67.'6.6'0€$ vy ]‘UonoNasSuUOD YNWS v SIIIA [e21BA :plINgay |0oydS ybiH Jexoog
U] 9Seld uollonisuo)
d]00°050'8T$ (19818 [emonus) sfelsN-elyul :0ddl vT'6v2'626'0e$  |(00°050'8TES) ¥1°66.'262'T€$S | €F |‘uononnsuod ynws v siiIm [eD1UBA :plINgay |0oyds ybiH Jexoodl
U] 9Skyd uondniisuo)d
d |05°676'GS (uonensui preog AsjoH) uoneinsul Jayuadied :0dal ¥1°662°262'1¢$  |(05722'70TS) 79°€20'20v'T€$ | 2¥ |‘uononusuod ynws v siiIM [e21UBA :plINgay |0oyds ybiH Jexoogl
ou| aseyd uononisuo)d
d os0zT'es (uswao Buyool) Auedwod uswa) ueduswy :0dd| vo-c20'2ov'tes  |(05°562'7S$) YT'69€'967'T€S | Tv |‘uononisuod yuws v siiim [e2IBA :plINgay |00YoS ybiH Jexoog]
ou| aseyd uononiasuo)d
o |v6'850°2$ (sreusrew Buyool) reusyey Buipiing 28ds :0dal ¥1°69¢'95'1€$ (7€ TS 'GES) 8¥'0T6'T6V'TES OF ]‘uononisuod Yuws v siitam [e21BA :plINgay |0oydS ybiH Jexoog
gelv]| askeld uolloniisuo)
d |orTze' TS (10op pesaysano) 10oQ dn-jjoy ueduBWY :0dd| 8¥°0T6'T6'T€ES |0V TTS'2Z$) 88' T2V VTS TES 6E ]‘UononisuoD YNWs v SIA [e21IBA :plINgayY |0oydS ybiH Jexoog
ONILITIN ddvOod TOOHDS ._”._”ON\._V\O._” dHL1 1V NOILVOIdILVYd dO/ANV TVAOdddY d04d d3a1INISTdd SHIAHO IDONVHO SIDIALGIS NOILONHLSNOD 40 AYVINANNS
- INNOWY
* SONINVS (payoene 83s) NOILYNY 1dX3 LNNOWv IONVHO 1OVHINOD |#0D HOLOVHLINOD 103rodd
XVL S3TVS a3siA3d INTHEN

SHd3dd0 49NVHO S340IAd3dS NOILONILSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (39)
BOARD DATE: OCTOBER 4, 2011

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Deduct the cost of the overhead door supplied by American Roll-up Door. This
material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Beard to realize a savings
on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $1,321.40 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $22,511.40
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $22,511.40
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $22,511.40
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $7,922,443.60
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $477,296.62
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $0.00 0.000%

oo estymearousen b C, e,
Ernest F. DUBOSe || sl scartofswoncous Forn, e i 12

SUBMITTED BY: E':::imﬁrm’;fﬁmmﬂm DOUQherty g:;:ot:swmm 12 1155 -0400°

Ermest F. DuBose I, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X /[ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Documents and Settings\a048833\Desktop'BookeniChange Order Tracking Log & Current Budget\Vertical Phase\CO#3%_Summ-LogBudget(Vertical)



Q%A]A Document G701" -~ 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address), CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 039 ~ OWNER:
Booker High School Rebuild: Yeriical DATE: August 29, 2011 - [52]

Construction Phasc ARCHITECT:
3201 North Orange Avenue CONTRACTOR: [
Saragola, Florida 34234 FIELD:
TO CONTRACTOR (Nawe and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/28040 T

Willis A. Smilh Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2011 OTHER:[(]
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N, CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasoln, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT 13 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable. any undispisted amonst aitributable (0 previonsly execued Constretion Change 1ivectives)

Dircet Material Purchase: American Roli-Up Door (Overhead Doors) (£21.190.00)

Tax Suvings: (% 1,321.40)

The eriginal Contract Sum was 39.925,142.00

-8,410,720.12
22,511.40

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior (o this Change Order was

The Contract Sum wil) be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Conlract Sum including this Change Order will be

Y 4 LA Y

The Coniract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantinl Completion as of the daks of this Change Order therefore is unchanecd

NOTE: "This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contraet Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive wntil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Conlractor, in which ease a Change Order is executed 10 supersede the Construction Change Diredlive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRAGTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard-Jolly/Fawlcy Bryant Willis A, Smith Construetion, Inc. The School Board ol Sarasota County,
Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWRNER (Firm name}
2714 Dr. Marlip 5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N., Sarnsota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota,
Flarida 34240 Florida 34231
ADDEESS ABREBL, Db o oy cetorction S

[repartment, o=Sares0da District Schools,

v emall=Jobn_Dougher, psarasotak! ~ Alus, c=US
et e o .
rcritre) Ba (Siﬁaﬂﬂ'ﬂ') 4

Steve Johnson Steven G, Arringlon John Dougherty. Direclor
. . Sr. Project Munager _ Construction Services Depariment
{Typed nenne (Tvpaed mnye) (Tvped name)
“
oA _
DAT DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ ~ 2001, Copyrighl € 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instilule of Archilects. All rlghts resesved. WARENS - This A4
Duicuvatml 55 protected by WS, Copyright Law and interalions! Traatns. Unaulwrized saprodsieton or Sistribulon of his A"~ Document, o apy
pention of i, Koy resuit in Severs swvil and eriminal panalties. and will b prosecutid 19 the MEakhnEm Hxtort ponsibie unds: the faw. This document was
produced by AlA software at 13:26:52 on 08/29/201 1 under Order No.9484814887_1 which expires on 12/5/2011, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1412511345)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (40)
BOARD DATE: OCTOBER 4, 2011

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Deduct the cost of the roofing materials supplied by Spec Building Material. This
materiat will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Beard from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $2,058.94 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $35,541.34
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $35,541.34
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $35,541.34
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $479,355.56
Change Orders to date and % of original contraci:
Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il ) Dig:lg::ﬂar:‘ad.b"-lnhnec- IDuuqhsrtv
Ernest F. DuBose Il fﬁﬁ:ﬁﬁﬁﬁ?&mﬁﬁmﬂiwm JOhn C - %ﬁﬁﬁ%&%ﬁf’:‘fmm""
SUBMITTED BY: e 0115501 o1 00 Dougherty ==
. Date: 2011.08.01 13:123:42 0100
Ernest F. DuBose Il, Project Manager
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Documents and Settings\a048833\Desklop\Booker\Change Order Tracking Log & Current Budget\Vertical_Phase\CC#40_Summ-LegBudget(Vertical)



J

ATA bocument G701 - 2001

Change Order

A

¥

PROJECT (Nante and adcress): "CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 040 T OWNER X
Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical DATE: August 29, 2011 ARCHITECT:
Conslruction Phase e
3201 North Otange Avenue CONTRACTOR:
Sarasola, Florida 34234 i
TO CONTRACTOR (Namie and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/28040 FIELD: IX
Willis A, Swmith Conslruction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2011 OTHER: []
3001 | akewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRAGT 18 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed aniwnt aitritatable 0 previously executed Construction Chemge Divectives)

Direct Material Purchase: Spec Bullding Material (Roofing Materials) ($33,482.40)

Tax Savings: {$ 2.058.94)

The original Contract Sum was 39.925,142.00

$
The nel change by previeusly authorized Change Qrders § _ -8433231,52
The Confracl Sum prior o this Change Order was § 31.491,910.48
The Contracl Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 35,541.34
$

The new Coniract Sum including this Change Order will be 31.456.369.14

The Conteaet Time will be unchanped by Zero (0) days.
The date ol Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contrict Sum, Conlraet Fime or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Direetive until Lhe cost and Gme have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contraclor, in which case s Change Order is exceuled 1o supersede e Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER
Willis A. Smith Construction. Inc.

Harvard-Jolhy/Fawley Bryant ‘The School Board of Sarasota County,

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.. Sarasota,
Florida 34240

Florida
OWNER (#irm name)

1960 Landings Boulevard. Sarasota,

ADD|
(‘éféfz

{Typed name)

DATE

BY (Stghatre)

Steven G, Arringlon
St Project Manger

Florida 34231
b= = et 5t T Beughers;
DN: cnmlohn €. Doughert,, ou=Construction

5 E! I il it' Services Department, o—Sarasota District
Srheols emati=John_Ooughertyisarasata,
- A i ——
W Dane: 20119291 13121 -04'00°
John Dougherty. Director
Construelion Services Depariment

{Typeld ncmg) (Tiped name)
6'1 29 J 1
DATE( i DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyrighl © 1878, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Archilecls. Al vights reserved, WARMIFL: This AlA
Oncurient is protected by U.5 Copyright Law and Intematicial Yreatieg, Wnowthoria suoredction or diindution ol thie A8 Lorwmeni, of 2ny 1
prariion of it mmay reSull in spverc civi and Lrminal peviolties, and wil b preseteod t the meaimom axkent porsitle wnds the law, This document was
produced by AIA software al 13:3%:10 on 08/28/2011 under Order No.9484814887_1 which e:pires on 12/15/2011, and is nol for resale.

User Nates: {B74774794)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (41)
BOARD DATE: October 4, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the roofing cement supplied by American Cement Company.
This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these materials. A purchase order will be writien directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $3,120.50 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $54,295.50
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $54,295.50
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $54,295.50
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $482,476.06
Change Orders to date and % of originat contract: $0.00 0.000%
Digitally slaned by Emest F. DuBose Il John C g&f&ﬁ:ﬁazmgﬁgﬂ{mmm

DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBase Il, ou=Canstruction Services,

E rn est F . D u Bo s e I I °=T','|e Sthool B;n:rd of Sarasota County, Florids, Sche als, email=John_Dougherty® zarerata,
SUBMITTED BY: e 2l S Doug herty K12, ¢=US ¢

Date: 2011.09.09 10:3§:25 -04'00°
Emest F. DuBose Il, Project Manager

Services Department, o=5arasota District

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

CADocuments and Settings\a048833\Deskiop\Booker\Change Order Tracking Log & Current Budget\Wertical_Phase\CCO#41_Summ-LogBudget(Vertical)



_—

T

PROJECT (Name and adkdress):
Booker lMigh School Rebuild; Vertieal

Conglruction Phase

3201 North Orange Avenue

Sarasoly, Florida 34234

TO CONTRACTOR (AName and address):
Willis A. Smith Construction. Inc.
5001 Lakewoedd Ranch Blvel, M.
Sarasota, Florida 34240

GHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 041
DATE: Augus! 31, 2011

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/28040
CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2011
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

;A A Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

OWNER: [XI
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:
FIELD: [X)

OTHER: [

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, wirere applicable. amy undisputed camownt ativibutable to previously executed Construction Chemge Directives)

Direet Material Purchase: American Cement Company (Roofing Cement)

Tax Savings:

The original Contract Sum was

The net ehange by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contrael Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Conlract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zere (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

($51.175.00)
(5 3.120.50)

39,925,142.00
-8,468,772.86
31,456,369, 14
54,295,350
31.402,073.64

o U LR

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Suny, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been autharized by Construction Change Directive uitil the cost and lime have been agreed upon by both the Qwner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order it executed 1o supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard-Jolly/Fawicy Bryant

ARCHITECT (Fivm name)
2714 Dr, Marlm Luiher King 81, N, 81

Sieve Johnson

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.

The Scheol Board of Sarasola County,
Florida

CONTRACTOR (Firm nemie)
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N,, Sarasota,

Florida 3424

OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota,
Florica 34231

Lobn.C. Dought ty

8

125

ﬁ?ﬁﬁ%, DO u g h e [‘ty D!D!n;ner:t.iﬁalasm oy

inall=lohn_Doughert, wsarasota k12.Aus, c=US

Date i011.00.09 10,7 01 -04'00

BY (Signatnre)

Steven G. Arringlon
Sr. Project Manager

BY (Signuurs)

Tohn Dougherty, Direcior
LConstruction Setvices Deparimeni

(Typed innie)

1AM

DATE

7y, ped jmme
!' B

Ty yped tanw)

DATE 1 i

DATE

AIA Document G701 - 2001. Copyright & 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute ol Arch:u-.cts All vights reserved, WARKSG: Thiz AlA
Nocayuaint s postested by U 3, Copyright Luw and interaotiona: 33sates. Unaothoiznd ssproduction o) dishBwbios of his A1 Uocumest, 0v uny
portion of i, oy sesull in sevrre divd gad cimina) pondlbies, ard vl b procacited to the pyvaximor, sxtoni possitls oader the law. This documont was
produced by AlA software al 14:42:38 on 08/31/2011 under Order No.9484814887_1 which expires on 12115/2011, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1818818203)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. {42)
BOARD DATE: October 4, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the Holey Board Insulation supplied by Carpenter Insulation.
This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reasan for Change: This change order delefes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the Schoo!l Board to realize a savings
on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $5,949.50 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $104,274.50
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $104,274.50
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $104,274.50
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $8,105,426.00
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $488,425.56
Change Orders to date and % of original contract:

Digitally signed by Ernest F, DuBase I

erty k2 s, bl

DN: en=Ernest F. DuBose ll, ou=Construction Services, John C_ gﬁ'ggﬂﬁﬁ'mﬂ;ﬁﬁ?ﬁmm
Ernest F. DUBOSE |l =mesceolsordocrasoacoum o H e e
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2011.09.09 00:10:34 -04'00 DOUg Date. 2011.00.00 10:372¢. 400"
Ernest F. DuBose Il, Project Manager
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X __/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Documents and Settings\a048833\Deskiop\BookeriChange Order Tracking Log & Current Budgef\Wertical Phase\CO#42 Summ-LogBudget{Vertical)



v Document G701 -~ 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name anud utldress): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 0142 OWNER: [
Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical DATE: Seplember t, 2011 ARGHITECT: [X]
Construction Phasc e
3201 North Oranpe Avenue CONTRACTOR: [
Sarasota, Florida 34234 '
TO CONTRACTOR (Nanmie el wcdress):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/28040 FIELD:
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc, CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2011 OTHER: (]
5001 Lakewuod Ranch Blvd, N, GONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasola, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACGT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inchude, where applicable, any mwdispured amount atiribitable o previonsly exected Construction Chenge Diveciives)

Direel Material Purchase: Carpenter Insufation (Crowiher Rouling? 1loley Board Insulation) ($98.325.00)

Tax Savings: (§ 5,949.50)

The original Contract Sum was $ 39,925,142.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders § 852306836
The Contract Sun prior 1o this Change Oriler was $ 31,402.073.64
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of L 104.274.50
The new Conlract Sum including this Change Order will be ] 31.297.799.14

‘The Contract Time will be decreased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order dues ol inclucle changes in the Conteact Sum. Conlract Vime or Guaranieed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construetion Change Dircetive until 1he cost and time have been agreed upon by bath the Owaer and
Contractar, in which casc a Change Order is exeeuted Lo superscde the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Harvard-Jolly/FFawley Bryant Willis A. Smith Construction, Ine. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida
ARCHITECT (Firne nenne) CONTRACTOR (Firm nenie) OWNER (Firm namme)
2714 Dr. Martin Luther King §1., N., S1. 3001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Savasola, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasola,
Petersburg, L 33704 . Florida_34240 Florida 34231
ADDRESS AD) 2 DRES bon Lo gty ot con e
35% "JoRR €. Dougherty Sz
Ly "} - Dk 201140:.05 102705 D407
BY (Signofire) BY (Signeture)
Steven G. Arrington, lohn Dougheriy, Director
Sr. Project Manager Construction Serviees Deparimernst
{Typeyl ngune) (Typed nenme)
A U I .
DATEY ; DAYE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1978, 1967, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instilute of Architacts. All rights resarved. WARIING: This #14,°
Documiant i protaciid by WS, Copyrait Law and Intemational freater, Unauthorizes seprodustion or distubetion of this AlA° Dowiment, o) any 1
perdion 0! I, moy resull in savesr chod aad criminal prnaities, and wal b posecoted Lo the masdroum exlent possbie under the Gaw, This document was
produced by AlA software at 13:41:11 on 09/01/2011 unde- Qrder No.8484814887_1 which expires on 12/15/2011, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {1464364134}



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. {43)
BOARD DATE: Octoher 4, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the #4 structural steel supplied by Infra-Metals. This material will
be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the Scheol
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order tota! less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $18,050.00 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $318,050.00
swwaRe. wEwy  oewer  ssegseo
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $318,050.00 -
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ s0.00] [ 0.000%]

Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Ik Digitallysigned by john C.Deughery
DN: er=Ernest F. DuBose ll, ou=Construction Services, J 0 h n C. I:N;;n-lg:n Cr;?'uugher;y. ouwComns:'u;hon
Ernest F. DUBOSEe 1l smesacoisaodofsamses coomy i e
. emall=ernest_dubose@sarasotakl 2.fl.us, cs=! 4o,
SUBMITTED BY: ST Dougherty  wnwes '

Ernest F. DuBose Il, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_ X __ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Documents and Settings\a048833\Desktop\Booker\Change Order Tracking Log & Currant Budget\Vertical_Phase\CO#43_Summ-LogBudget{Vertical)



@AEA Document G701"

Change Order

~ 2001

PROJECT (Newme aned addressy.

Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical
Construction Phase

3201 Norily Orange Aveme

Sarasota, Florida 3423

TO CONTRACTOR (Nenne and aderess):
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.

3001 Lakewood Ranch Bhl N.
Sarasot, F Imutl 34240

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 043
DATE: Scpiember 6. 201

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/23040

CONTRACT DATE: May 17. 2011
CONTRACT FOR: General Construdion

THE GONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(lnclude, where applivable, any wedisputed amomn attribitable to previousle execnted Constrsction Chionge Direelives)
Dircet Material Purchase: Infra-Metals (All Steel Bldg. #4 Siruciural Sieel)

Tax Savings:

The original Conirael Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior 1o this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by Lhis Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum inchuding this Change Order will v

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date o this Change Order therefore is unchanged

OWNER:
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR: [X]
FIELD:

OTHER: ]

{$300.000.00)
(5 18.050,00)

139.925.142.00
$.627,342.86

~ 31.297.799.14
318,050.00

30.979.749.14

o L & DD

NOTE: Thiz Change Order does net include changes in the Contract Sum. Cantraet Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been autherized by Construction Change Direetive until 11k vost and lime have been agreed upon by both the Qwner and
Contractor. in which case a Change Order is exccnted 10 supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant

Willis A, Smith Consiruction, Ine,

The School Board ol Sarasota County,
Floridu

ARCHITEGT ¢Firm namie)

2714 Dr. Mnrlmlulhcn King 8L, N.. 81
Petersbur

CONTRACTOR (7irm neane)

5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd, N., Sarasota,
Florida 34340

OWNER (Ffrm ncane}

[960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota,
Florida 34231

Steve Johnson

uglmu,- slglmd b+ John C. Dougheny
Doughert;, cumConsiruct| an Sarices

John C Dougherty De_.amnmt o=sa|1 ata District Schools,

urulhhhr\_nnnghnm »arasote k1 2f.us, c=US
~Date: HTTROS To3P

AD‘P; ADDRESS
e e
BY (Sieiature) BY (Signcitire}

Steven G, Arringlen,
Sr. Project Manauer

280400

.!uhn Dmlg._.ln.rl), [)in.f.lor

(_7j;rml Hame) (Typedynicune) {Typed neme)
(é’ 11 g1y e
DATE DATE [ DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ —_2001. Copyright € 195.- ‘;SABTTL.)&DO .'n':i' 2001- -t;y:rhe American Insdilute of Architects, All rights ;e;;;e}l—: ‘}KR}JI;JE_H::'A

Bocunvnl ds profacied by U8, Cogyrght Law and ditemnation! Traates, Unsthorized sppredacilon or disliholion of this A Dbcumeni o any 1
pontion of it, may renult in wrvere civil and cominal ponalties, and witl by prosecaied tu the maxicum sxtont possiie under the lasy. This document was
produced by AlA softwar> at 11:04:24 on 09/06/2011 under Order No.9484814887 1 which eupires on 124152011, and is not for resaie,

User Notes:

{1417164919)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (44)
BOARD DATE: October 4, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the pre-fab fire sprinkler material supplied by Viking Supplynet.
This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $529.17 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $8,5615.32
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $8,5615.32
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $8,515.32
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $507,004.73
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $0.00 m

Digitally signed by Emest F. DuBose H gitally signec b3 John €, Doughes
Ernest F. DuBose || Zismsisesiucmmanss - John C. s oty o

SUBMITTED BY: b ammmemisans o Dougherty T

Ernest F. DuBose Il, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Documents and Settings\a048833\Deskiop\BookeriChange QOrder Tracking Log & Current Budget\Vertical Phase\CO#44 Summ-LogBudget(Vertical)



b AIA Document G701" — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Nm:w anel arddress): “CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: (k4 QWNER: 54
Boaker High School Rebuild: Yertical DATE: Seplember 7, 2011 ARCHITECT: X
Construction Phase ’
3201 North Orange Avenue CONTRACTOR: 4
Sarasota, Florida 34234 Eﬂ
TO CONTRAGTOR (Naie and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0059/28040 FIELD:
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 201 | OTHER: []
5001 I'“ke‘“"_’d Ranch Blud. N, CONTRACT FOR: Generat Construelion

Sarasoty, Florida 34240

THE GONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any wndisputed amont aitributable to previousty execied Consiruclion Change Directives)

Dircet Material Purchase: Viking Supply Net (Dolphin Fire Bldp, #3) ($7,986.15)

Tax Savings; ¢ 529907

The original Contract Sum was $ 39.925,142.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 5
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 30,979,749.14
The Contracl Sum will be decrensed by this Change Order in the amoun of $ 851532
The new Contraet Sum including this Change Order will be $ 30.971,233.82

‘The Contrael Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
‘The date of Substantial Completion as of he date of this Change Order {herefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does nol include chianges in the Coniract Sum, Contract Time ar Guaranleed Maxinnmm Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost amd time have been agreed upon by boih the Owner and
Contractor, in which ease a Chunge Order is executed {o supersede the Construction Change Dircctive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryani Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. The Schoot Board of Sarasola County,
. Florick
ARCHITECT (Firm neame) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
27 14 Dr. Mm-lm Luther King 81., N., 8t 5001 Lakewood Ronch Bivd. N, Sarasola, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Surnsola,
: Florida 34240 Florida_34231
R ?1 Ol en o Dot oo ncas
- John é Dougherty e o
Hire) 8Y (Signafine)
Steven G, Arringlon, John Dougherty, Direclor
8r, Project Manager Conslruclion Services Depaitment

{Typed name) ' (Typed mune) {Typed nonue}
A7 A __
DATE DATE * | DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 19587, 2000 and 2001 by The Amarican Insiilute of Archilects. All rights resomved. WIAKNIHMG: This AL5
Dprzimment 35 rsstmcted by 0.5 Copytiohit 4avs sad intemation i roaties. Unauthosized repiadueston or dislrisation of s AR Bacumort, or any
poetion o B, msy reswlt es e ol and cairing peneition. and witl be peoseculud 2o ihe makinar e2tent woidbid ander the Liw. This documenl was
produced by AlA software al 13:34.56 on 08/07/204 1 under Order No.9484814887_1 which expires on 1215/2011, and is nat lor resale,

Usar Notes: (1819040086}



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 109
BOARD DATE: October 4, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Install removable bollards in front of school across fire access lane.

Reason for Change: These bollards are needed to keep people from driving up to the front of the school and
into the courtyard space. They need to be removable because this is also the access

for fire aparatus they may be responding to an emergency situation.

Impact to CM-GMP: The cost of the work of this change order is $5,549.77 as indicated on the change order
attachments. This change order is funded from within the current CM-GMP; therefore,
the change order does not change the CM-GMP and is hereinafter shown as a zero

($0.00) cost change.

Cost of Change: ADD: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $8,674,422.99] -28.92%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $522,865.37
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | -$229,449.73} -0.721%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $0.00| 0.000%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ -$73,700.72] -0.232%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $25,896.56] 0.081%|

A

SUBMITTED BY:

e NS

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X /|If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

W9042-CFSMBR2\904 2construction\Construction\Projecis\SCT!_Main_ALL\Tachnical Center’NCTC Phase 1A-I121 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change
Orders\100411_CO#10%nsigned.xsx



%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 109 OWNER:
1A and 2 :
4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasota, FL 34233 n
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD:
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: [
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Furnish and install bollards in accordance with attached Change Order Request #88.

Cost is to be applied to Construction Manager's GMP Contingency.

The original Contract Surn was $ 31,805,856.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -9,474,542.25
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 22,331,313.75
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 22,331,313.75

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Janvary 32, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Ovwmer and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota, Florida
Florida 34240 34231
ADDRESS \ _3 D S
BY (Signature)
James Robison Benjamin W. Sasse John Dougherty
Project Archltect ~ Senior Project Manager Director Construction Services
(Typed /ﬁ ( { (Typed name) (Typed mm?
__ ey / / 7/ 74
DA! DATE * DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 15:12:08 on 08/26/2011 under Order No.B4B84814887_1 which expires on 12/15/2011, and is not for resale,

User Notes: {1768251755)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middle School Phase || HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. §
BOARD DATE: October 4, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of Electrical gear from Graybar, Inc.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings con these materials. A sales tax savings of $1,421.00 will be

reallized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $24,271.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $24,271.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $24,271.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $768,985.05

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $0.00

0.000%

SUBMITTED BY:

J

Oy

{Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes NoAI If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = §

L:\Projects\Sarasota Middle School\Rencvation 2011-13 4031118 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\Phase Il Change Ordersi100411_CO#5unsigned.xsx



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 OWNER: [
Sarasota Middle School HVAC DATE: 9/7/2011 5
Renovation Phase 2 ARCHITECT: [
4826 Ashton Road CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasota, Florida 34233 i
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 02, 2011 OTHER: []
2221 8th Street . .

Florids 34237 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Deduct Electrical Gear to allow an owner issued direct purchase order to be issued in the amount of $24,271.00 creating a sales tax
savings of §1,421.00.

The onginal Contract Sum was $ 7,027,105.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -791,218.15
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,235,886.85
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 24,271.00
The new Contract Sum mcluding this Change Order will be $ §,211,615.85

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTYE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Coniract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximpm Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upen by both the Owner and
Contractot, m which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Architecture, Inc. Jon F, Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Serasota, Florida 34237 2221 §th Street, Samsota, Florida 34237 1960 Landings Blvd, Sarasots, FL. 34231
ADDRESS ——— ADDRESS 7 ADDRESS

TOdd Todd W Sweet Joe C. Aycock EERERERm s <] < ) D Of'f
BY (Signature) M sweet,o=ToTems  BY (Signature) BY (Signature} 7

inc., ou=Principal,

Todd M. Sweet __f;:;fwgg Joe C. Aycock John Dougherty

(petname) Sweetgazy (Dpednand

DATE DATE

;’: "™ 99y

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1879, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The Americen Insiftute of Architects, All rights roserved. WARNING: This AIA"
Dosument is protecied by U.S. Copyright Law and Internations! Treaties. Unauthorizad mproduction or distribution of this AIA® Documant, or any

portion of it, may result in sevare civil and criminel penalties, and will be prosecuted to the madmun sxtent posslble undar the lavy, This document was

produced by AlA sofware at 16:50:49 on 08/07/2011 urler Order No 5573942658 _1 which expires on 08/10/2012, and Is not for resale.
User Notes: (1936803914)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middle School Phase Il HYAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 6
BOARD DATE: October 4, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Make requested changes to fire alarm system infrastructure.

Reason for Change: The original plan was to run copper control wire between buildings and to install
interior fire alarm wire in new conduit from the individual control panels. At the
request of Facilities, fiber optic cable will be installed for fire alarm control between
huildings and the new conduit will be eliminated and fire alarm rated MC cable will
be used on the interior of each building. Additons and credits are listed in the
attached back up documents.

For the Boards information: the fiber optic cable protects the fire alarm system from lightning damage.

Cost of Change: ADD; $76,848.38

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $76,848.38

TOTAL COST: ADD: $76,848.38
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
SUBMITTED BY- <a77 )D(f

|s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No XXX /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here; = § |

X (0 Sest fo Boz for
Agare €

L:\Projects\Sarasota Middle School\Renovation 2011-13 4031119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\Change OrdersiPhase IN100411CO#8unsigned xlsx


a052401
Text Box
For the Boards information: the fiber optic cable protects the fire alarm system from lightning damage.  


@AJA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 006 OWNER:[J
Sarasota Middle School HVAC DATE: 9/7/2011 \

B oo ARCHITECT: [T
4826 Ashton Road CONTRACTOR: [J
Sarasota, Florida 34233 I:I
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD:
Yoo F Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 02, 2011 OTHER: O
2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Revise the Fire Alarrm System as per Architects Supplemental Instructions #04 and change order request #1.

The original Contract Sum was $ 7,027,105.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -815,489.15
The Conttact Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,211,615.85
The Coniract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 76.848.38
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,288,464.23

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zexo (0) days.
The date of Substantia! Completion as of the datc of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Snm, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive vatil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor. in which case a Change Order 1s executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Architecture, Inc, Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTGR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Misin Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 2221 8th Street, Sarasots, Florida 34237 1960 Landings Blw, Sarasots, FL. 34231
Digitally signed by Ams e ADDRES Digitally signed by John C. Dougherty
Tod d &qdlﬂfm Joe C. AYCOC ?.:Tiﬁjim”ﬁ:fi.':""m_' e DN: cn=John C. Dougherty,
L CN= L, au=Canstoiction Services
BY (S"mrd M f;fit;j::’i%:ﬂ:"s BY (Sig’m’%’ ¥e, IS)cer:);S?ent, o=Sarasota District
Todd M. Sweet . _'._emaihﬁ‘ﬁhetﬂ Joe C. Ayoock ME-['LV inafiﬁiot:_]l?ougherty@sarasota
(Typed name) Sweet ‘D‘;’: s (Typed name) (Typed najfie) 7 Date: 2011.09.19 15:20:06 -0400'
14:16:47 -04'00"
 DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001, Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American 'nstitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Documsnt is protected by U.S. Copyright Luw and Intemational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIAT Document, or any 1
pottion of It, may result in severe civil 2nd criminal penaitiag, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 15:51:20 on 08/07/2011 under Order No.5573642858_1 which expires on 08/10/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (2051241017}



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Pedestrian Bridge Over the Snover Waterway

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
October 4, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the pedestrian bridge materials supplied by Contech
Construction Products, Inc. This material will be direct purchased by the School
Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contraact. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the
sales tax. a sales tax savings of $7,320.95 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($111,905.95)
SUMMARY: [TEM 1) DEDUCT/ADD: ($111,905.95)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT/ADD: ($111,905.95)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $104,585.00
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 0.000%

Digitally sign-1d by Sue Bouffard Digitally signed by John C. Dougherty
Sue Bouffard Srieiiays.  John C. D ol Ooughey conmicn

SUBM'TTED BY :lrgmn.us.mamzm-mm' [ PP Schaals, emall=John_Dougherty@sarasota.

Doug herty 1tlus, o=US

Date: 2011.09.19 12:42:20 -04'00'

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:\Projects\Clty of North Port Sidewalks 466 1\Toledo Walks-Ped Bridge\Change Orders\CCQ Summ-Log & Budget Ped Bridge



%AIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: [J
Pedestrian Bridge over Snover Waterway  DATE: August 11, 2011 .
Toledo Blade Elementary School ARCHITECT: (]
1201 Geranium CONTRACTOR: []
North Port, Florida 34288 i
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 4661 FIELD: (]
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: July 19, 2011 OTHER: [
2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Serasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Tnciude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Deduct Pedestrian Bridge to allow an cwner issued direct purchase orde to be issued in the amount of $104,585.00 creating a sales
tax savings of $7,320.95,

The original Contract.Sum was $ 268,365.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 268,365.00
‘The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 111,905.95
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 156,459.05

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zerc (0) days,
The date of Substantial Campletion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is inchangee

NOTE: This Change Order does not inciude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have boen agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Jensen & Group, LLC Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm natne) OWNER (Firm name)
1626 Bagber Rd. Ste. A 2221 8th Sireet, Sarasota, Florida 34237 1960 Landings Blvd, Sarasota, FL. 34231
FL. #4240 .
ADDRESS
N Joe C. Aycock  BRFRIERmmmncan | am approving this

BY (Signas ’ BY /51 ent

(Signairs) (Signatire) 08,19 06:17:3
Kurt Jensen Joe €. Aycock JohmBewy ¢
{Typed namej ~ {Typed name) (Typed ne m wes
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Documant G701 ™ —2001. Copyight © 197¢, 1967, 2000 and 2001 by The Amerlcan instituls of Archilects. All rights reserved, WARNING: Tz AIA®
Documeit |s protacted by U.8. Copyright Law and Internailonal Trzatins. Lineuthorized reprosductian or disiributisn of this AIA® Doniaent, or any i
pertion of if, may resul I sevars vl and enminal penolBics, snd witl be progacutad to vhs maximum exioat peselble Lnder the las. This doocumentwas
producerd by AlA software at 46:35:40 on 08/4 /2011 undar Order No.5573242668_1 which axpires on 08/10/2012, and is not for resale.

Usar Notes: {943146055)



		2011-09-19T15:20:06-0400
	John C. Dougherty




