uoneouney=y ‘[eroiddy=y.x

"Xe) sa|es aAes 0} pieog |00YoS ayl Aq swiall asayl Jo aseyaind 19a11p JO JNSal 8y} ale ‘uoieolel 1o} ‘(sAoge paunuaply) siaplo abueys ayl J1ON

0/'89/'85% 'SONIAVS XV1 NI TV1OL (027 2T¥'2€0'T$)
aueq|lo
S|IA e/q/p "aul ‘S|l "D M
0) 1S8J81UI Ul 10SS820NS se MIOM3IS|
d |oo'0$ "alewns3 |0Quo syl esinad| 00'T22'202°.$  00°0$ 00'T.2'202'.$ ¥T |Auedwod Buipjing aueqio ‘PIINgay |00yaS YBIH 801USA
aueq|io
SIIIN B/a/p "oul ‘S| D" M
0] 1S8J3]Ul Ul J0SS329NS Se ¢ aseydy
d oL zer'eTs (sreusrew [lemAup) Alddns 1seodeas :0dd| £8'895'€.2'ses  |(02°221'9€2$) /S'9Y0'0TS'SES 9T |Auedwoy Buipjing sueqio ‘pINgay |00yas YBIH 821UBA
*ou| ‘uondNIISU0D 11l 8seyd 110S|
d j00'766'T$ (sanddns Buiquinid) spsed/uosnbiled :0ddl 00'795'257'€2s  [(00°T6E7ES) 00°G56'987'€2$ 1T UNwS v siiiMm 191ua) [eoluyoa | Aunod yuong
"2Uu] ‘uondNNSU0D Il 8seyd 110S|
d |00'9€T 0TS (sreusrew Adoued) s19n0D aAnd8I0Id 9a.ydead :0dd| 00°656'981'ce$  [(00°9€2'82T$) 00'T6T'G99'c2$ 0T UHWS "V I 181u8) [eoluyos ] Aunod yuoN
"2U] ‘UONdNIISUOD 1l 8seud 110S
d |00'06T'2$ (se1ddns [eow1088) SWeISAS [eoL108|T [elRJBWWOD :Odd| 00°T6T'S599'€e$ (00 798°LE$) 00'650'€0.'s2$ 6 UNwS v st 181u8Q [ealuyda L ANoD YuUoN
"2Uu] ‘uondNNSU0D Il 8seyd 110S|
d 100°TL6'Y$ (s00(0 % walsAs woaialul) pueney :0ddl 00°'650'€02'€2$  |(00'86'98%) 00'6£0'06.'€2$ 8 UHWS "V SHIIM 181u8) [eoluyds ] Aunod yuoN
*2U[ ‘UONINIISUOD 1l 8seud 110S
d |00'566'22$ (saiddns eowosje) seghels :0dal 00'6£0'06.L'ce$s  |(00°STH'SOVS) 00'¥S¥'G6T'v2$ L UNwS v st 131u8) [ealuyda L ANod YuUoN
ou| .co_uozbmcoo aSkeld uoionsuo) |edilisA|
d |00°050°€$ (Adoueo g *Bp|q Jo} [881s [emonns) sfelvN elul :0dd| 6v'700'016'22$  [(00°050'€S$) 6t 750'€96'L2$ 16 UNwS v st ‘pINgay [00yas ybiH Jexoogl
ONILITN ddvOod TOOHIS N._”ON\M\._V JHL LV NOILVOIdILVH dO/ANV TVAOdddY Jd04 A3 1INISTFHd SHIAH0 ADONVHI SIADIALIS NOILONHLSNOD 40 AdVYINIANNS
o INNOWY
* SONIAVS (payoele 88s) NOILVYNVY 1dX3 LNNOAV JONVHO 1OVHINOD  J#0D HOLOVHLINOD 103roydd
XVL S3TVS a3siAay INTYNNO

SH43dd0 d9NVHO S3JIANH3S NOILONF1LSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (87)
BOARD DATE: April 3, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the Structural Steel for Bldg. 8 Canopy supplied by Infra Metals. This
material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County,

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings on
these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier which will
total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of
$3,050.00 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$53,050.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($53,050.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($53,050.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: | $11,095,466.01 | 27.79%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $669,709.47 |
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: | (5209,112.24)]

Digitally signed by Emnest F. DuBose |l

DN: cn=Emest F. DuBose Il, o=5choo! Board of Diggtally signed by John Daugherty

Ernest F. DuBose || simsucoy.ar-cso, ohn Dougherty S atrmanic.
SUBMITTED BY: A ) gherty i o e

Date:
Ernest F. DuBose Il, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X _ /If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\BHS_010-01112012 BHS Campus Rebuildv19 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Order Tracking Log & Current BudgefCOTL_Vertical Phase\CO#97_Summ-
LogBudget(Vertical)



@A};A\ Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name cund acldress):  CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 097 T OWNER B
Bocker High School Rebuild: Vertical DATE: Fehruary 29. 2012 ARCHITECT:
Construction Phase X
3201 North Orange Avenue CONTRACTOR;
Sarasola, Florida 34234 LD m
TO CONTRACTOR (Newne emd addressi: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/28040 FIELD:

Willis A. Smith Construction. Inc, CONTRACT DATE: My 17.201 1 OTHER:{ ]

3001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Sarasota, F1, 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(inedude, where applicable, am undispured amom attribitable 1o previonsh: exeemted Construction Clawige Dirocti wx}

Direet Material Porchase: Infra Metals (Steaciiral Steel Pkg, Bldg, § Canapy) {$5.000.00)
Tax Savings {$ 3.050.00)

The original Contract Sum was 39.925.142.00
The net change by previousty asthorized Change Qrders -11,962,087.51

$

§ _-11.962.087.51
The Conlract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 27.803.05.1%

$

$

the Contragt Sum wilk be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of T TR3050.00
The new Contraet Sum including this Change Ordler will be

27.910,004.49
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
‘Fhe date of Substantiat Completion as-of 1l date of this Change Order theretore is unchanged

NOYE: This Change Order docs nol include changes in the Contraet Sum. Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
heen authorized by Canstruction Change Directive until the cast and time have been ageeed wpan by both the Ovner and
Contractor. in which cnse a Change Order is exeatied to supersede the Constraction Change Direetive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard-Joliy/Fawley Bryant Willis A. Smith Construction. Ine, The School Board of Sarasola County.
Florida
ARCHITECT (¥érm name) CONTRACTOR /i heane) OWNER rF-irm nane)
2714 Dr. Martin {uther King St N, St 5001 Lakewond Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Boulevad. Sarasoln,
Petersburg. FL 33704 — Sarasola. FL 34240 Fioide 34231 =~
e AQD - ADDRESS mm,ngﬂmmmm shoa
= - : n T Loty
. % John Dougherty s cmmasio™ "
BY (Sfgrature) BY (Signature) o 21218 1 207 e
Steve Johinson Steve Arringfon, John Bougherty, Birector
Sr. Project Manager 1 Congtruction Services Department
(Typed name) iTyped wme, {Typed nanre)
0] 12 gy :
DATE AR DATE DATE

AlA Document G707 ™ — 2001. Copyight © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2004 by The American Instiluie of Archilecis. All righis reserved. WARNING: This AA
Documont is protested by U S, Copyrigit Luw and o tiomal Treaties Unanithorieed repraduction or distribution of ihic AIA Dotument, or ]
partion of it, may resulf In sovere civil and crimina) penaities, and witl be pr ted to the max axtent possilile uader the law, This document was
produced by AIA software al 14:08:03 on 02/29/2012 under Order No.9344999915_1 which expires on 1216/2012, and is nol for resale.

User Notes: (2002081647}

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase il

CHANGE ORDER NO. 7
BOARD DATE: April 3, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of electrical supplies from Graybar.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $22,995.00 will be
realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $405,415.00
SUMMARY: ITEM1) DEDUCT: $405,415.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $405,415.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract;
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract;
Pat s e
\
SUBMITTED BY: "7 "\ C I‘
Paul J. Pitﬂwer_/Project Manager p
IIs this a Design/Build continuing confract project? Yes No X _/If Yes, enter this C O. amount here. =

W3042-CFSMBR2\804 2canstructiomCanstruction\Projects\SCTi_Main_ALL\Technical Cente’NCTC Phase 121 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\040312_CO#7unsigned.xlsx



%}AIA Document G701 — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 007 OWNER: [
. 'SCTY- Phase IH . DATE: February 28, 2012 X
" 4748 BenovaRosd ARCHITECT: ]
Sarasota, Florida 34233 . CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Willis A. Smith Copstruction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012 N
5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd, N, CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:
Sarasota, Flonda 34240
' THE CONTRACT 15 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Ihclude, where applicable, any wndisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
k Deductwe Change Order for Owner paid material plus Sales Tax:
Graybar ‘ - $382,420.00
" Tax P 22 ,995.00
- - The original Contrast Sum was $ 25.,865,707.00
The net change by prcvmus]y authorized Change Orders $ -1,670,253.00
* 'The Contract Sufn prior to this Change Order was $ 24,195,454.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 405.415.00
The tew Contract Sum mc]udmg this Change Order will be $ 23,790,039.00

The Contract Titne will be increased by Zero (0} days.
“The date of Substantla] Complctmn as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 18, 2014

,NOTE: This Change Ouier does not mclude_changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been atithorized hy Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractar, in which-case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

.. DRTE

' SchenkelShultz Architecture * - Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

‘677 N. ' Washington Blvd 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Blvd.

Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS 3o ci g ADDRFSS ADDRESS

U M——‘!'r/}?m — ? SR ot et > l’w ch

BY (Signature) - - . BY (Signature) BY afure)

“James Robison 7 Benjamin W. Sasse John Dongherty

Project Architect Sr. Porject Manager Director Consfruction Services
(Typed naing) (Typed name) (Typed name)

02 March 2012 S 6°/2
DATE DATE

AlA Document GT01™ = 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNENC:‘ This AIA”
Datument is (o otected by US. Copyright Law and international Treaties, Unautharizad reproduction or fistribution of this AlAY Dacument, or any

portion of i, may result in severe civil and crimingf panaities, and will be prosecuted to the maxi

m extent wossibie under the iaw, This document was

produced by AlA sofiware at 08:04:45 on 02/29/2012 under Drder No.9344999915_1 which expires on 12.0’16!2012 and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(176B370480)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase Il

CHANGE ORDER NO. 8
BOARD DATE: April 3, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of Intercom System and clocks from Rauland.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $4,971.00 will be
realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $86,984.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $86,984.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $86,984.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
SUBMITTED BY: % pe {
Paul J.Fﬁh r, Project Manager
UIs this a Design/Build continuing coftfact project? Yes No_X__/1f Yes, enter this C.O_amount here: = |

WQ042-CFSMBR2004 2construction\Construction\Projects\SCTH_Main_ALL\Technical CentetNCTC Phase II21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Changs Orders\D40312_CO#Bunsigred.xisx



SATA bocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Narme and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 008 OWNER: []
SCTI- Phase IM _ DATE: February 29, 2012 .
4748 BenovaRoad .~ ARCHITECT: (]
Sarasota, Florida 34233 CONTRACTOR: (]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FELD: ]
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012 '
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

_SaraSota, Florida 34240 .

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Dircclives)
" Deductive Change QOrder for Owner paid material plus Sales Tax:

Rauland - $82,013.00

Sales Tax C 5497100

The original Contract Sum was $ 25,865,707.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,075,668.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 23,790,039.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 86,984.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 23,703,055.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Qctober 18, 2014.

NOTE: This Cliangebfder does not inc]udgfchénges in the Contract Sum, Confract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Ch'ang_el Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
"Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VVA_L_ID UNTIL SIGNED. BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

" SchenkelShultz Architectural : " Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County

_ ARCHITECT (Firm naime) i CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washington Blvd. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, Florida 34236 L Sarasota, Florida 34240 ____ Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS =_E : ADDRESS ADDRI z
ot o BT : B C f
~BY {Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature) :
- Tames Robison Benjamin W, Sasse John Dougherty
Project Architect Sr. Project Manager Director Construction Services
(D ype_clz_' name) (Typed name) (Tvped name)
" 02 March 2012 i T6 /2

DATE - - DATE DATE

AlA Document GT01™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights resetved. WARNING: This AlA-
Dozumant s protacted by U.S. Copytight Law end Intercation:d Troaties, Unauthosbed reproduciion o distribution ofthis NIA® Document, or any 4
rorfon of it, moy result lo severe 660! a0 cominal pennlties, and witl be prosecuted to the maxiziew extent possible under the & .. This document was
produced by AlA software at 08:15:20 on 02/29/2012 under Order No.9344999915_1 which expires on 12/16/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {1919973450)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase Il

CHANGE ORDER NO. 9
BOARD DATE: April 3, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of electrical supplies from Commercial Electrical Systems.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
Schoo! Board® from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $2,190.00 will be
realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $37,864.00
SUMMARY: ITEM1) DEDUCT: $37,864.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $37,864.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a resuit of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY:
aul J. I5r01ect Manager m’) p (f

{Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X__ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount bere. = $

W8042-CFSMBR21904 2constructionConstruction\Prejects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical Cente\NCTC Phase 21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\040312_CO#Sunsigned.xisx



S ATA pocument 6701"- 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Neme and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 009 OWNER: []
. SCTI- Phase Il ’ DATE: February 29, 2012 .
4748 Beneva Road ARCHITECT: l:l
.. ‘Sarasots, Florida 34233 CONTRACTOR: [
" TO CONTRACTOR (Wame and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [}
“'Willis A. Smith Construction. Tnc. CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012 '
5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N- CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:[]
- Sarasota, Florida 34240 ... -

THE {CO,I'\ITRACT Is CHA{![GED ‘AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Deductive Change Order for Ownér paid materials plus Sales Tax:

Commercial Electrical Systems- $35,674.00

Sales Tax .' ] $2,190.00

The original Contract Sufit was $ _ 25865707.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,162,652.00

The Contract Sum priér to this-Change Order was $ 23.703,055.00

The Contract Sum will bé'decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 37,864.00

The new Contract Sum meluding this Change Order will be $ 23,665,191.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0} days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 18, 2014.

. 'NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
" been authorized by Construction Chafige Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exeuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED: BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

SchenkelShuitz Architectural . .~ . Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm naime) e CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 Washington Blvd. P e ] 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Bivd.
i Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231
: N, ADDRESS ADDRESS —_— y
| o BugpulifBe = %3 ; D ; )
©BY (Signature) . BY (Signature) BNGignature)
“James Robison - Benjamin W. Sasse John Dougherty
Project Architect Sr. Project Manager Director Construction Services
(Typed name) {Typed name) {Typed name)
. O2March 2012 S 6-12

- DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ = 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architacts. All rights reserved. WARNRIG: Thic AIAT
Documant Io protecied by 5.4, Copyrighi Low ~nd Intoraational Treatios. Unouthurized reproduction or digtribution of this AT Document. o7 any 1
postion of I, may result In severe civil aou orimitial penalics, snd will by prosecatad to the maxinum axisn® nosridie undor the lavw, This document was
produced by AlA software at 08:23:30 on 02/28/2012 under Order No.2344999915_1 which expires on 12/16/2012, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: {1249130584)



CHANGE ER S R
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase Il

CHANGE ORDER NO. 10
BOARD DATE: Apri 3, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of canopy materials from Peachtree Protective Covers.

Reason hange: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction coniract. This aliows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $10,136.00 will be
realized on this direct meterial purchase.

Change: DEDUCT: $178,236.00

SUMMARY: [TEM 1) DEDUCT: §178,236.00

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $178,236.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $2.243,833.96 0.00%;
Total Tax Savings fo date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of criginal contract:
SUBMITTED BY: m pr
tis this 8 Design/Bulld continuing contract project? Yes__ No X/ If Yes, enter this .0 amount here: = |

Wo042-CFSMER2\G04 Zoomstuctivn\Constructien\Projeds\SCTL_Main_ALL \Techakesl CemeANCTC Phasa IIR21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS ¢ henge OrdersiD4d312_COW Ounsigned s



S ATA pocument 670" - 2001

Change Order
" PROJECT (Naime and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 010 OWNER: [
- SCTI- PhasedIl ' DATE: March 5, 2012 .
4748 Beneva Road . ARCHITECT: (]
" Sarasota, Fiorida 34233 - CONTRACTOR: []
" TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [T
Willis A. Smith Constriiction, Ic. CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012 '
5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N. CONTRAGT FOR: General Construction OTHER: L]
Sarasota, Florida 34240
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
. (Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Deductive Change Order for Owner paid materials plus Sales Tax:
Peachtree Protective Covers: ~ $168,100.00
Sales Tax: . - $ 10,136.060
" - The original Contract Sum was § __ 25865707.00
. The net changs by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,200,516.00
* The Contract Sum prior to this ‘Change Order was $ 23,665,191.00
+ The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 178,236.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 23,486,955.00

The Contract Timie will be increased by Zero (0) days.
“The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 18, 2014

NOTE: This Chén'g'e'Ord& does not inclu_d.'e; éhﬁnges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
béen authorized by Construction Charige Difective until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case 2 Change Order is exccuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL :'SIGNED, BY 'THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

SchenkelShulta Archtectural - _

Wiilis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Saraseta County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name}
671N, Washington Blvd. =~ 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, Florida 34236 . . Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasiota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS ek ADDRESS ADDRESS
R }nm—--H" Fopan, - SRR - s Eler s b gt < A\ Y Y ’-\ @ CS
BY (Signaturs) BY (Signature) BYXSignadure)/ 7 ]
James Robison Benjamin W. Sasse John Dougherty
Project Architect Sr. Project Manager Director Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name}
| @B'March 2012 ? ' 6 ‘ /}
DATE DATE

. DATE

AlA Document G701™ = 2001, Copyright © 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This g~
Doturent it protectod by U.S, Copyright Law and international Trestics. Unauthorized raproduction or distribution of this A46% Document, o: ary

porifon of it, may result in sovere civil and criminal pealtics, and wil b presectied fo the masimiur. axtent possible under the v, This document was

produced by AlA software at 08:01:15 on 03/06/2012 under Drder No.8344999915_1 which expires on 12/16/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {1934850374)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North Gounty Technical Center SCTI Phase lll

CHANGE ORDER NO. 11
BOARD DATE: April 3, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of plumbing supplies from Ferguson/Castle

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $1,994.00 will be
realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $34,391.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $34,391.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $34,391.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $0.00

SUBMITTED BY:

o

= I =
|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X __/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ ' |

19042-CFSMBR 21904 2constructiomConstruction\Projects\SCTI_ Main_ALL\Technical CentedANCTC Phase 1121 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Qrders\040312_CO#1 1unsigned.sisx



BATA pocument 67017 - 2001

PATE . DATE DATE

Change Order
PROJECT (Naame and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 011 OWNER: [
"SCT1- Phase TN - DAYE: March 7, 2012 .
4748 Benove: Road ) ARCHITECT: [
Sarasota, Florids 34233 CONTRACTOR: []
-TO CONT RACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: ]
Willis A Smith Construction, Tnc CONTRACT DATE; January 17, 2012 '
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd: N. CONTRACT FOR: Geaeral Construction OTHER: []
Samota, Flonda 34240 - -
THE CONTRACT 18 GHAN,GED AS FOLLOWS: :
{Include, where applmbfe, amy und:spmed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
. Deductive Change Ordér for Owner paid materials plus Sales Tax:
. Ferguson/Castle = - $32ﬁ97 06
“Sales Tax ! S 1 ,994.00
'l‘he ongmal ContractSum wis . $ 25,865,707.00
The net.change bypremously authorized Change Orders $ -2,378,752.00
The Contract Swim prior to this Change Order was $ 23,486,955.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 34.391.00
The new Coitract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 23.452,564.00

The Contract Trme will be increased by Zero (0) days.
Thedate of SubstanualOomplmon as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 18, 2014

. NOTE This Change O,rder dues not include) ‘changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Chatige-Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor m which-casea Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Changs Directive,

NDT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECY, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

SchcnkelShultz Architectaral = X am Willis A. Smith Constraction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
) J’RCHITECT (Firm nama) ) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firin name)
. 677N Washington Blvd. 5001 Lakewcod Remch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Bivd.
Sarasota, Florida 34236 : Sarasoty, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florids 34231
ADDRESS . = ADNRFes .
-3 ‘Jm #hm = B el = Dusaly sinct by Bepatn ¥ St J
BY (Signativg) BY (Signature) ignatiPe)
" James Roblsnn L - Benjamin W. Sasse John Dougherty
Project Architect’ Sr. Project Manager Dirvector Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed nameg)
08 March 2012 Ve-q-1#

AIA Document G701™ = 2004. Copyright @ 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARN!NG This AlA™
Dacument is protected by \.8. Capyright Law and Intarnational Treaties, Unauthorized reproduntion or distibution of this ALAS Document, or By 1
portion of it, may rasuil in severs civil and criminal penalifes, chd will be proseouted to the maxknum extent possible under the faw. This document was
produced by AlA software at 07:32:11 on 03/07/2012 under Order No.9344998915_1 which explres on 12/8/2012, and Is not for resale,

User Notes: (1086377702)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTEEN (16)

BOARD DATE:
April 3, 2012
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the metal studs and drywall materials supplied by Seacoast Supply.

This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $13,432.70 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($236,477.70)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($236,477.70)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {$236,477.70)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract; $0.00
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard Dig-itall_y signed by John Dougherty
Sue Bouffard S=k2izie  John CountySehool Bour, ovConsuction
SUBM"I_I'ED BY: Date:2012.03.13 08:18:02 -04'00" SEW!CES,
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager o hn_dougherty@aracata ki
Do u g h e rty ga‘t:201 2.03.13 13:41:19 04'00
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X /[ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ j

W9042-cfsmbr219042construction\Construction\Projects\VHS 02412014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225119 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\CO Track Log & Budget\Phase 2 GO Summ-Log &
Budget



ég.%lAIA Document G701 - 2001

6h§}i§e Order

PROJECT I_E\; ve and address) CHANGE CRDER NUMBER: u1e

enice High School - Rebulld Phase 2 - 31812012 TR . OWNER DD
3;’,‘,’,;:’}?,2;‘:‘;:;85 © 7 CONTRACTOR'S PRoJecT-ﬁerééh: . 275338000 ARGHIECEE
L - L CONTRACTOR I
oemsaqm &hwadm& n ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0820127 FIELD 1
to W.G. Mlls, Inc d/bya Mils/Gilba
8433 Ent?[?'ise CIJ‘GIG. Sile 100 et CONTRACT DATE. ’ 12]6,2011 OTHER 1

CONTRACT FOR: Venlcs High School Phase 2

.-._The Contract is changed as fo]lows

: Inciude wkere a&?llcable, aity undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)
o niract Amount by sums ncluded In Changs Ordsr Request (COR) #3016 whrch covers Diract Purchase Orders (DPO)
] 4 Assoclaled Interiee Systarns, Inc. / Seacoast Supply .. .

39,811,580.00

{4.301,533.43)
he (Contract Sum). __',aranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was: 7+ $ . 35510,6.57
iThe (Contract gum; iéuaranteed Maxismm Price) will be (mmdemamd) (uncmw 3 /
, S (236,477.70)
8 ———38,272,508.67
0 ) dﬂys N

'-,'-I‘hc' éate of Substanﬁa.l Completlon as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is

.NOTE I?m Change Order does not incltide changes in the Contract Stwm, Contract Time or Guarenteed Meaximium Price
o km»g__ been authovized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by boih the
] and Coritractor; in which case a Change Orde: iy evcecmed to supersede the Construction Change Direci‘ﬁ:e :

NOT-VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITEGT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schonkel & Shultz, Inc, ' Gibane Bulding Company s successorin ' - The School Board of Saresota County,
., T N  School B
ARCHIEF(T (Fhap e CUNTgﬁ‘g rgine) T __cm”"ﬁfa'm @
-':-,nga?;:ta FLSE%%)BM &R S ateiia Ol Bl rvicos Dapartment

e

Bradanton FL 3420 7805 Fruitvlﬂe Road

m DN a|-John Dauglnny,u=5mm(numy

idumT Baar i, au2Cangipuction 5-ryices,

“__ snal=loh K12 1lus,
‘J -—4 ‘—D‘{L-f DOUgheﬂy o 20313 {2 4208 0400

Diphial _njnec by simes HRabison
m mnmmmm “henkelShuhz,

Ju W -—P" — sangschents shultzcom, &=
h‘““ i Do B 203 6 ot i

o

BY {Signature) By (Slgnamre)
Tim Hensey . _ - John' Dougherty
_ (yped name) b "(ijed nate).

09 March 2012 REETE 12 Mar 2012

DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED, An original assures that
changas will not be ohscurad.

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instifute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Dogunent s protacted by U.8, Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorizad reproduclion or dletribution of this AIA® Document, or
any portlon of it, may resull in severa civlt and criminal penaltfes, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Furchasers are permitted lo repraduca ten (10) coples of this document when complated. To report copyright vidlations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Architecls’ legal counsel, copyrighi@eala.org. 102600



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - SITEWORK

CHANGE ORDER NO. FOURTEEN (14)

BOARD DATE:
April 3, 2012
ITEM 1) Description: Revise the Control Estimate to more closely reflect actual line item costs.

Reason for Change: This is a no cost change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control

Estimate to more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of
Article 15.2 of the Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the
Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed
Maximum Price dated March 18, 2010.

Impact to CM-GMP: The net cumulative cost of these changes is an add of $10,000.00 as indicated on

the change order attachments and is funded through Uncommitted Funds within
the GMP. This change order is within the current CM-GMP therefore the change
order does not change the CM-GMP and is herinafter shown as a zero ($0.00) cost

change.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
SUMMARY: [TEM 1) DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract:
Dig_NaIb' slged by Sue Bouffard

Sue Bouffar ;ﬁ&}fﬁ::&?ﬁéﬁﬁﬂiﬁ: John
SUBMITTED BY: Date; 20120207 1149152 0500 m wes 2012.02.09

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 15:24:56 -05'00"

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here; =

:9042-¢fsmbr21e042constructioniConstruction\Prajests\VHS 02412014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225419 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\CO Track Log & Budget\Sitework GO Summ-Log &

Budgst



%LAIA Document G701" - 2001

“Change Order

ROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 0%

anice High School - Rebuld Site ImprovemBr}ﬁ,E 20612012 . OWNER L1
271 Bahama Streat, Verlce Fioida 34285 GONTRAGTOR!S PROJECT NUMBER 21007-276447000 ARCHITECT LJ
L _CONTRACTOR 0

ogs&&mmmﬁﬁfgggggg@ o dARGHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0820127-1 e
:3201 wﬂiﬁi‘:&"ﬁvﬁf" 5 M“_m"bane ~ CONTRACT DATE: OTHEROI

' CONTRACTFOR:  Sitelmprovements

: Fievtse 1hé Pay Application {Gontra! Eshmate} per "Exhibit Nos. 1,2, &% as requirad in Arlicle 15.2 per the attached *Schedule of
‘Values & Change Orders” Including columns "BEB" through "BE". Columns "BB" through "BB" ave inclusive of DPO's, Budgst Transfers
and Revised Scopes of Work. The current "Schedule of Values”, (Cc:ntrol Estimata} attached refiects 2l adjustments from 11-26-11

1 7,594,102.00
{391,831.00}

7,202,271.00

ANOT VALID UNT[L SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Schankel&Shultz inc. ' o " Glibane Bullding Company @ successor In * The School Board nfSaraaoba Gounty
Agc'ﬂ}?cﬁ W"’H;‘é’lo‘# Bivd, - GONTMW%"{&K"M) C T °“’"%&' I‘j{!’eﬁd
Saraaota FL Saragota, FL342 Sarasola,

”’DRE?.S L ADDRESS .': -
B;{Sigiratum) . m bes ‘29—1—2_9'2_99-
Tim Hensey o Doughery 13 25 14 -05'00'
_mp‘fd"“”'e) L i (Typedname) -
07 Feb 2012 % - -
DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured,

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001. Copytight © 1978, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American ingfilute of Archilects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This
AIA® Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Dosument, or
any portlon of it, may resuit In severe civll and criminal panaltles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent passible under the law.
Purchasers are pamiifed to reproduce ten (10) coples of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, a-mall
The Amarican Instifute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@ala.org. 102809






