uonesyjey=y ‘lerosddy=v,,

‘XB) S8|es aABS 0} pleog |00ydS a8y} AQ swisyl 8say) 40 8seyaind J08uIp JO YNsal 8y} ale ‘uoieoiel 1o} ‘(saoqge paiiuepl,) sieplo ebueyo 8yl J1ON

9.°0L9°8%  :SONIAVS XVL1 NI TV1OL (Lv0L6'9€L$)
sueq|o s|lIIN e/a/p
“ou] ‘S|IN "D M 0}
}S8I8}UI Ul 10SS800NS
se Auedwo) ¢ 9seydj
d19.°019'8% (sleloyew soxo0|) -ou| ‘subiseq Aleqi] epuold :0dal LS 1e6'cov'ees [(91°062°L5L$) [L97122'6e5'628 | 8S Buipjing sueqiio - plingay [00yoS ybiH eo1usA
"0u| ‘ejoseleg Jo qe v3al gl Buipiingl
d {00°0$ "Joeuod 4W9 piing ubiseq sy} 4o uopiod pesnun s|ioucoRY| ZZ'618°9% (Leoee'v$) €S6vLLLS L | stoping wnubep - |ooyos ybiH ejoseles
"OU| ‘UoRONHSUOD Il 8seud | 1OS]
d {00 0% "90IAI9S [BOLJOSIS papelBdn qe| Buunjoeinuew (eysul pue ysiuind| 00°69%‘v18'6L$ J00°0LL'8LS 00'65.G6.L6L$ | 85 UHWS "V SIIIM | 193usD [ed1uyos | Aunod YyoN
ONILIIN AYV08 TOOHOS § LOZ/9 L/ FHL LV NOILVOIHI LYY HO/ANY TVAOHddY H04 A3INISTHd SHIAYO IONVHI SIDINEIS NOILONHLSNOD 40 AHVNNNS
*x INNOWV
M I
SONIAYS (payoeyne @as) NOILVNY 1dX3 i JONVHO 1OVHINOD [#00| HOLOVHINOD 103royd
XV1 S3vs a3siA3yY ININNND

SAUFAAHO FONVHOI SIDIAYIS NOILONHYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase Il

CHANGE ORDER NO. 58
BOARD DATE: April 16, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Furnish and Install manufacturing lab upgraded electrical service.

Reason for Change: At the request of the Executive Director at SCTI, the previously designated capentry
lab willl be changed to accommodate a manufacturing lab set up. This change
requires an additonal electrical feed to this lab in order to be able to provide the
required electrical service for the manufacturing lab equipment.

Cost of Change: ADD: $18,710.00
smwaRy: mEMY oo smmesw
ommeser = ezo
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $347,797.30

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

it
SUBMITTED BY: i Mark Smith sz,
aul J. Fﬂ?‘dr, Project Manager e s 0t

lIs this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L:\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical Center\NCTC Phase 1IN21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\041613_CO#58unsigned



R

4

v

14
A
£
(R
ty

s
P
%

e AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 058 OWNER: []
SCTI Phase I DATE: March 15, 2013 .
4748 Beneva Road . ARCHITECT.' 5
Sarasota, Florida 34233 CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Narme and-address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012 OTHER: [
5001 Lakewoqd‘ Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction )
Sarasota, Florida 34240 .

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(nclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Furnish and install manufacturing lab electrical service per attached Change Order Request #18.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 25,865,707.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -6,069,948.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 19,795,759.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 18,710.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 19,814,469.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 18, 2014

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Eirm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N Washington Blvd. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS ) i ADDRESS ADDRESS
A 1 Bagee sz~ Mark Smith
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
James Robison Benjamin W, Sasse Mark D. Smith
Project Architect Sr. Project Manager Director Construction Services
(Typed name) ‘ (Typed name) (Typed name)
15 Mar 2013
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Capyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 07:57:37 on 03/15/2013 under Order No.6479330446_1 which expires on 12/16/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1415661414)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School TEAL Lab

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
BOARD DATE: April 16, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile the unused portion of the Design Build GMP Contract with Magnum
Builders of Sarasota, Inc.

Reason for Change: This change order incorporated the unused portion of the contract and reconciles
the final cost of the project. This Change Order deducts the remaining funds from
the Design Build GMP Contract with Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $4,330.31
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $4,330.31
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $4,330.31
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$4,330.31 -6.513%

Digilally signed by Paul J. Pilcher . DIN"::\
. DN: C=US, E=Paul Pilche @ rarasolacounlyschools.nel, M a rk S m Ith s
SUBMITTED BY: Eal II ! E IIQh D=Sennol Board of Sararala Counly, OU=Conslruction e

Servicas Deparimenl, CN=Paul J. Pilcher

Dare: 20131

38.13-04°00"

Paul J. Pitcher, Projcc: Mlanager

{Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No XX __/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-DesignBuild_Renovation_Summer2012\20 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER\CONTRACT'BIdg13_TEAL_Lab\041613_CO 1unsigned



Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.

4545 Norlhgate Court
Sarasota FL 34234
941-351-5560

License: CBC015667

To: School Board of Sarasota Cnty
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota FL 34240

Change Order
Order#: 1
Order Date: 08/13/2012

Project: 1203
SBSC SHS Teal Lab
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota FL 34240

The contractor agrees to perform and the owner agrees to
pay for the following changes to this contract.

Plans Attached D

Ordered By: Customer Order: Project ID 3055 Specifications Atiached []
Description of Work Amount
Final Reconciliation of Cost -4,330.31
Negative changes will lower the overall contract
price requiringgneo additional payment by owner. Requested Amount of Change -4,330.31
The original Contract Sum was 11,149.53
Net change by previous Change Orders 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order 11,149,563
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order -4,330.31
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 6,819.22
The Contract Time will be changed by 0 Days

Owner: __ Paul J. Pitche[f;
Contractorfzw “4

Date:

Mark

Date:




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTY EIGHT (58)

BOARD DATE:
April 16, 2013
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the locker materials supplied by Florida Library Designs, Inc..

These materials will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a savings on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material
supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax.
A sales tax savings of $8,610.76 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($151,290.16)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($151,290.16)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($151,290.16)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $9,632,295.73
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -$143,021.39
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
S B 0 uﬁa r.d Egs:u(rgifard@exmail sarasota.k12.fl.us g\‘\?vﬂa\\!';lgzed btha_rl:Smlth ’
u e OU=Construction Services, 0=SBSC, CN=Sue . sd,';::fao:,rd,So".ltc':n;:\,':fizl:sc::i:‘g,
SUBMITTED BY: BB 15,0401 08:22:50. 0400 Ma rk Sm Ith SRt Kamithsara ool

Date: 2013.04.01 08:26 44 -04'00"

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X_ / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\VHS-024\2014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225\19 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2\CO 58 FL Library Designs DPO



AIA Document G701" - 2001

“ ‘Change Order

PROJEGT (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 058 . N
R OWNER O
‘Venice High School - Rebuild Phase 2 -3/28/2013 ) ¢ s :
 ES e . ARCHITECT O
* one ndian Avende, Venice, F1. 34285 * ' CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT. NUMBER: 275339000
v CONTRACTOR O
.0 ?Q%G%%Qr% x%’gaenf/’”‘s’sdéée%%?r in S TECT'S PF PRO"ECT NUMBER -0 0820427 :. .. " FELD DO
(o] ills, Inc d/b/a Mills/Gilbane T
8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 CONTRACT DATE: 122011 ‘ OTHER OJ

N

B;adentqn;:;FL 34202 . " CONTRACT FOR: .. Venice High School Phase 2 .

e Contract is changed as; foilows
' wheig a pltcable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)

To modify.the Coritract Amount by sums included in Change Order Request (COR) #G059 whlch covers Dlre ct Purchase Orders (DPO)
052 Florida L[brary Designs inc. &

The orlgmal (Con ract . 7__ua1anteed Maxunum Price) was %0 29844 880.00

;‘Th _net chiange by plekusly autho;med Change Orders T (10,256,358.33)
Th : (wa?%uaianteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was g e 3 . 29,955,221.97
' {Cor 3 uaranteed Maximum Pnce) w111 be (mmﬂdecreased) (unchwgw@xx :
) by thls Change Order-l _the amount of o @m,oqn 18) o%
| he new (Commuaranteed Maximum Price), including this Change Order, will be v$
Bi S, I 29'40393151
’ _V-ThekC tract Tlme will be (mmWecﬁ@@@@ﬁMmchanged) by ooiviiarc R e di ( )days

i) The date of Substantlal Completlon as of the date of this Change Order, ther efore, is

TE: Th sChange Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximunt Price
har Izave eeii authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have beert agreed upon by both the
» :'ne} ‘and Contracior, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Constriction Change Dn ectwe ‘

::'NOT :VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkei & Shultz, Inc. ' ) " Gibane Building Company as successor in The Séhool Boérd df;-Saraso_ta,C.bu’nty.

Ty ARclg]"ECT %) m nmtne) _— COMT8433 2 I¥ zln mgfre{ Sta 100 ) owuégi (ﬁ%: ndnie)
hington Blv nterprise Clrc e, te C ’ onstruction Services De aﬁmen
Sarasota, FL 33 Bradenton pFL ‘34202 7895 Frultvifle Road ) p :
ADDRESS. -~ ADDRESS - '

Digitally signed by JamesH, < RS e
obison : g 3 < < .
ga?e 2013.04.010048:35-0400° v ~ - &4 *D‘Z""/ . Mark Smlth
- .o BY(Signature) ; BY (S;,g).g_mwg)
Tim Hensey = ~-Mark D. Smith
: (Typed nane) N -‘_.-'(—ﬁped name}
01Apr13 01 Apr2013 -
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears In RED. An orlginal assures that
changes will not be obscured.

.AIA Document G701°¥ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNiNG This
AIA® Document is protected by U8, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unautherized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaltiss, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitied to reproduce ten (10) coples of this document when completed. To report copyright viofations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org. O10741ACDH



