uoneoyiey=y ‘jenosddy=y,,

"Xe} s8[es 8ABS 0) pIeog [00YdS 8y} Ag swa)l 9say} Jo aseyoind JoalIp JO }NSaI 8y} SIe ‘UolBOIEL 10} ((9A0GR paluspl,) Sisplo abueyds syl :J10ON

0Z'6EV'L$  SONIAVS XVL NI TVLOL (0z'2€2°c1$)
*OU| ‘SI0}OBIUOD
[esous)
Jawweng g
d [02'6.8% (sfeusyew uoneinsur) uoneinsul Aeg :0daj 09°¢8¢'261°zs  [(02'66911L$) 08'280°CLL'C$ € | 1emia sshujoly | 10deq sng Aunod yinos
"OU| ‘SI0}OBIU0D
|esouan)
Jowwens g
o ;00°095% (seueyew ossaudwoo Buly eay) "00 eomses He-dwos :0day 08'280°241'2 §(00°090°6%) 08'zZL181LC$ Z | liemig sifujoy § jods@ sng Aunod yinog
‘ou|
"ssijddns Buiquinid Joj "ouj ‘@siidiajug ‘uononIsuo) 11l Seyd |1DS J8jua))
¥ j00°0% uosnBiad o} topio aseyoind jelejew JoB.P 4O uoRJod pasnun o} 3oeq PPV 00°120'298'61$ 100°€8S53 00'887°198'61$ | €9 | UHWS 'V SiiliiA [BOIUYDD | AUNOD YLON
“ou|
‘wnuiwiny ‘uononJisuon 11l @seyd [10S 483ua)d
¥ [00°0% '8 SSB|D 8)|n.L 0} Jopio sseyoind [els)ew Joa.Ip Jo uoiod pesnun 1oy ¥oeq ppy| 00887 198'6L$ |00°eS2S 00'S€Z°198°6L$ | 29 | UNWS "V SliIM [ealuyoa | Ayunod yroN|
"ou|
"BPUOI4 MS 4O ‘uononssuo) Ill 8seyd 108 J8ue)
o |00°0% Alddng uoonysuog 0} Jepio eseyoind [eus)ew 10211p Jo Uohiod pasnun 1o} ¥oeq ppY| 00°6eZ°198°'61$ [00'989°6$ 00'6¥5°158'61L$ L9 | WWS 'V SIItAA [eSluyoa | Aunod yHoNy

ONILITN G808 T00HOS € L(§¢/9/§ FHL LV NOILVOidiLvd HO/GNV TVAOHddY 04 GILINISTeid SHIAHO

JONVHO S30INGTS NOILONHLSNOD 40 AHVNNNS

*¥

» SONIAVS
Xvli
s3vs

(payoeye @8s) NOILYNV 1dX3

ANNOWY
a3sIA3Y

IONVHO

1NNONYV
1OVHLINOD
AN3HIND

#00

JOLIOVHLNOD

103royd

SHIAHO FONVHI S3DIAETIS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase il

CHANGE ORDER NO. 61
BOARD DATE: August 6, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Add back for unused portion of direct material purchase order to Construction
Supply of SW Florida.

Reason for Change: The unused portion of a direct material purchase order along with the associated
sales tax, if not used, is added back into the Construction Manager's contract.

Cost of Change: ADD: $9,686.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $9,686.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $9,686.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $5,764,121.70 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $347,797.30
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $109,325.00 0.423%

Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher Ma rk Digitally signed by Mark Smith
L] DN: cn=Paul J. Pitcher, o=School Board of Sarasota DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota
SUBMITTED BY: Paul J. Pitcher et 2 e
Es e e R o emaii=mark.smith@sarasotacountysc
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager Smith e
[Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L:\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical Cente\NCTC Phase 11121 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\080613_CO61unsigned



$ATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 061 OWNER: [
SCTI Phase I DATE: June 21, 2013 ARCHITECT: [‘_‘]
4748 Beneva Road

Sarasota, Florida 34233 : CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
‘Willis A. Smaith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012 OTHER: D
5001 Lakewood Rench Blvd. N. JONTRACT FOR: General Construction

‘Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: .
{(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previousiy executed Construction Change Directives)
Add back for unused portion of Purchase Order plus Sales Tax:

Construction Supply of SW Florida $9,138.00

Sales Tax $ 548.00

The original Guaranteed Meaximum Price was $ 25,865,707.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -6,014,158.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 19,851,549.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ _ 9,686.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 19,861,235.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 18, 2014

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE: ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

677 N Washington Blvd. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Blvd.

Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS ., ADDRESS
N A T Pl | S e Mark Smith

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

James Robison Benjamin W. Sasse Mark D. Smith _
Project Architect Sr. Project Manager Director Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed rame)

21 June 2013
DATE : DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA®
Document is protected by U.5. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA¥ Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible undler the law. This documentwas

produced by AlA software at 11:30:45 on 06/21/2013 under Order No.8479330446_1 which expires on 12/16/2013, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (859072120)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase Il

CHANGE ORDER NO. 62
BOARD DATE: August 6, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Add back for unused portion of direct material purchase order to Trulite Glass and
Aluminum.

Reason for Change: The unused portion of a direct material purchase order along with the associated
sales tax, if not used, is added back into the Construction Manager's contract.

Cost of Change: ADD: $253.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $253.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $253.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $5,764,121.70 _ 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: ~$347,797.30
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $109,578.00 0.424%

Digitally signed by Paut J. Pitcher Digitally signed by Mark Smith

P I J P -t h DN cn=Paul J. Pitcher, o=School Board of Sarasota . DN: cn=Mark Smith, c=Sarasota Csunty
County, ou=Construction Services, School Board, cu=Construction Services,
SUBMITTED BY: a u L I C e enf:‘a(‘i];yzr;gl;:’;l(c’girﬁ;affmggsn&>schowsnel.<=US Mark Sm |th e;n::‘i\Tmirukssm'\th@saraso\accum) scho
Paul J. Pitcher, Projeot Manager e
|'s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ 1

L:\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical Center\NCTC Phase I1\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\080613_CO62unisgned



S

@AIA Document G701 - 2001

: Change Order

Sarasota, Florida. 34240 iR

By

. 3PROJECT (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 062 OWNER: []
} /SCTI Phase I s DATE: June 25,2013 ARCHITECT: [
i ‘4748 BenevaRcad .+

i*_Sarasota, Florida 34233 .: CONTRACTOR: [J
;ﬁ ,«T 0 CONTRACTOR (Name tmdaddress) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
; Wﬂ]as A. Smxth Oonstmcbon, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012 OTHER: [
i 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blyd N CONTRAGT FOR: General Construction '

e :
THE CONTRACT I$ CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(nchde, where applzazblz; a)fy mdu puted amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
+«Add back for urused. po,rhon of Purchase Orderc plus Sales Tax:

< T ‘ ~Tralite Glass & Alummum I $239.00

gt SalesTax T AENEE LERERF § 14.00

,’ ] The ougmal Gﬁar’anteed | Maximum Price was $ __25,865707.00
" The net charige by previously axithorized Change Orders § __ -6,004472.00
PR | ‘The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ __19,861,235.00
£ . B . The Guaranteed Maaumum Przce will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 25300
{ L Thexnew. Guaranteed Maxunmn Price including this Change Order will be $ 19,861,488.00
. < Fein i The Contfract Tlme will be increased by Zero (0) days.

P Thedate of ‘Substantm Completxon as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 18, 2013

E NOTE This C‘hange O:tTer does notmbludedaanges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
@ i ‘been aithorized by Construction Cnange Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
ol s 92 _ C_ontracto:, in whlchnasea Ghange Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNEG BY: HE ARC}{ITECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

e » Schenke] Shulez Archmcture b Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
R ...v_ARCHITECT (Firm namq) o CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
“6TIN WashingtonBlydt =7 ¥ 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, Florida 34236~~~ % Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231
. ADDRESS __ ey e ADDRESS ] ADDRESS |\ o
KJM,VH— Km_ﬂﬁi,i:“;‘z:;%: ;:5:2”5 L &gw“‘g“’ WSzt Sy s e
SY (Signalyre) MASERES, BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

“James Robison . - : 45 Benjamin W. Sasse Mark D. Smith )
Project Architect Sr. Project Manager Director Construction Services

{Typed name). ... (Typed name) (Typed name)

DATE! T 45 DATE DATE

®
AlA Docurnent G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. VgARNlNG This AIA
Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and lntemat:onal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduchon or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and ciminal penalties, and will be pr rted to the maxi

produced by AIA software at 08:39:66 on 06/25/2013 under Order No.6479330446_1 which explres on 1216/2013 and Is not for resale.
User Notes: (1484083277)

teat possible under the law. This document was

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase Il

CHANGE ORDER NO. 63
BOARD DATE: August 6, 2013

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Add back for unused portion of direct material purchase order to Ferguson
Enterprise, Inc for plumbing supplies.

The unused portion of a direct material purchase order along with the associated
sales tax, if not used, is added back into the Construction Manager's contract.

Cost of Change: ADD: $583.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $583.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $583.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $5,764,121.70 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: _$347,797.30
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $110,167.00 I__%ZG%I

-
Digitally signed by Mark Smith
M a r k DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota
County Schaol Bozrd,
: =C ction Services,
SUBMITTED BY: awé A A S i t h amaiimark amithasarasotacountysch

Paul J. PftcHer, Project Manager

ools.net, c=US
Date: 2013.07.17 14:54:13 -04'00"

lIs this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = § 1|

L\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical Cente\NCTC Phase 1121 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\080613_CO63unsigned



TR R A
t § 4

,_ .&AIA Document G701" - 2001

Lhange Order:.
" /PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 063 OWNER: []
. "SCTI Phase TIL - R DATE: July 16,2013 ARCHITECT:
.© 4748 BenevaRoad = - s
 Sarasota, Florida 34233 CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
- Willis A ‘§rm¥h Construcuon,“ln.c CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012 .
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: L
| Sarasota, Flerida 34240 B _
2 y % "«1 5
- THE CONTRACT IS CHANGE@ AS FOLLOWS:
(Inchide, where applwable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
‘Add back for unused portion of Purchase Order 9042 21205674 plus Sales Tax:
. Ferguson Enterpnse, Irc. $§§0 00
..~ Sales Tax - +33.00
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 25,865,707.00
° The net change by pirevieusly authorized Change Orders $ __ -6,004,219.00
. The Guaranteed MaximumErice prior to this Change Order was $ _ 19,861,488.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 583:00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 19,862,071.00

| The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Subsbantial-Cemp}etion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 13, 2014

‘NGTE ‘This Change: Order does not mcludeachange s in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
“been anthorized by Construction (J;ange Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
_ Contractor, in thoh ca.se a (?,hangc Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNEB BY wﬁ ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

i .. Schenke) Shu];z Archtiettturc s . Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
“ ARCHITECT (¥irm name) o CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
A 61T N Washington Blvd, 7 ik 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, Flonda 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS ~ " DDRESS _ ADDRESS
i Jw,ﬁ%ws o e Puugun U~ | Sz gy
: BY (Signature) - BY (Signature) BY (Signature) -
“JamesRobison’ . Benjamin W. Sasse Mark D. Smith )
Project Architect Sr. Project Manager Director Construction Services
(Ty_ped name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

17Jufy2t}13
TE . DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 ™ -- 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. VgARNlNG This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Interational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA™ Document, or any
portion of it, may result I severe civil and criminal penaltfes, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 12:44:47 on 07/16/2013 under Order No.6479330446_1 which expires on 12/16/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {1331318839)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SOUTH COUNTY BUS DEPOT

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2)

BOARD DATE:
August 6, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the tire filling compressor materials supplied by Comp-air Service
Co. These materials will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $560.00 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($9,060.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($9,060.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($9,060.00)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $99,997.00 ~ -4.63%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $5,546.20
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: ___%0.00 0.000%

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=SCSB, ou=CSD, Digitally signed by Mark Smith
S u e B O l'g ffa Ed email=sue.bouffard@sarasotacountysch . DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County
1 oois.net, c=US M k S th School Board, ou=Construction Services,
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2013.07.15 08:14:20 -04'00' a r m ! hool

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager sit =5

Date: 2013.07.15 08:59:10 -04'00"

o]

lIs this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X _/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\South County Bus Depot 5320\19 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 2 Comp-air DPO



’g%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER:
South County Bus Depot DATE: July 9, 2013 .
2080 Citizens Parkway ARCHITECT: [
North Port, Florida 34288 CONTRACTOR: [X]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []J
Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: June 18, 2013
General Contiactor, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:L]
1645 Barber Road

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Tnclude, where apphcable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by Owner, inclusive of applicable sales tax, from Comp-Air Service Co, per the
attached Comp-Air Service Co. Quotation #TPATM20130308 Sarasotaschool C 1 Rev #1 dated 3/12/2013.

The onginal Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ _ 2277,626.00
The net change by previously anthorized Change Orders $ ~96,483.20
The Guaranteed Mzamum Price prior to this Change Order was $ ?2181 142.80
$
$

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of ~9,060.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be 2,172,082.80

The Coniract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been anthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and tire have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Ordez is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

SCHENKEL SHULTZ ARCHITECTURE MCINTYRE ELWELL & STRAMMER THE SCHOOL BOARD

GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 Norta Washington Blvd. 1960 Landings Blvd,
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34231
A\?DRES{s’ L\/; Digitally signed by James H Robison ADDRESS Ma rk Smlth J
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
James H. Robison
(Typed name) (Typed name)
11 July 2013 7/9/2013
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ = 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. tnauthorized repreduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of It, may result in severs civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecutsd to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 11:04:08 on 07/09/2013 under Order No.0183511983_1 which expires on 01/20/2014, and is not for resale.

Ussr Notes: (2018596108)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SOUTH COUNTY BUS DEPOT

CHANGE ORDER NO. THREE (3)

BOARD DATE:
August 6, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the insulation materials supplied by Bay Insulation. This material
will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $879.20 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($14,699.20)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($14,699.20)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($14,699.20)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: ~$113,817.00] _ -5.28%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: _ $6,425.40]

!

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

$0.00] —_0.000%

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

DN: Fn:Sue Bouffard, 0=SCSB, ou=CSD, Digitally signed by Mark Smith
S u e B O u a r emla(l:Sue.kSSuffard@sarasotacountysch . DN: cn=Mark Smith, c=Sarasota County
ocls.net, c=l School Board, cu=Construction Services,
SU BM ETTED BY Date: 2013.07.15 08:53:40 -04'00' M a rk S I i l It h email=mark.smith@sarasotacountyscho
Is.net, c=US
S ue BO uﬁ-'a rd P roj eCt Ma n ag er E;Z:Ezocn.ozw 09:00:32 -04°00'
)

|f this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here $

L:\Projects\South County Bus Depot 5320119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 3 Bay Insul DPO



%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE: ORDER NUMBER: 003 OWNER:
South County Bus Depot DATE: July 9, 2013 7
2080 Citizens Parkway ARCHITECT:
North Port, Florida 34288 CONTRACTOR: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Wame and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [J
Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: June 18, 2013
General Contractor, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []
1645 Barbez Road

Sarasots, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACGT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Fnciude, where applicable, any undisputed amount astributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by Owner, inclusive of applicable sales tax, from Bay Insulation Co. per the
attached Bay Insuiation Co '8 proposal dated 7/1/2013.

The onginal Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 2,277,626.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -105,543.20
The Guaranteed Maxamum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 2,172,082.80
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -14,699.20
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $  2,157,383.60

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Crder therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: Ttus Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Surn, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxirmum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

SCHENKEL SHULTZ ARCHITECTURE MCINTYRE ELWELL & STRAMMER THE SCHOOL BOARD

GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FL

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd. 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS :

i . Digitally signed by James H Robison Mark Smith
NSt e Dale: 20130712 110721 -0400° :
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

James H. Robison 'Fred Straramer, Vice President
(Typed name) (Typed namej (Typed name)
12 July 2013 7/6/2013
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 ™ - 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AA®
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
artion of it, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was

yced by AlA software at 11:08:50 on 07/09/2013 under Order No.0183511983_1 which explres on 01/20/2014, and Is not for resale.
Notes: (1870750530)



