00,70 TV TV YT G2'€0'STOT 9ed

Aaisbury uaaiog=ND *,1daQ S921MI8S UONONNSUOD.

e R moses o meos s stk AD| SBUTY U810

‘JaursjooydsAlunooejoseses @Aa|sBuI uss10a=3

‘SN=0"Na
AaysBury usaioq Aq paubis Ajrenbiq

uonesyney=y .leaoiddy=y,,

"XE} S3|ES 9AES 0) pJeog |00y2§ 8y} Aq swa)l asay) jo aseyaind 108J1p JO 1NSal By} a1 ‘UoledES o) (BA0GE palnuapl,) S1apIo sbueyo ByY) ILON

09'6.9°Z1L$ ‘SONIAVS XVL1 NI V101 (8L 28%'2818%)
uoRoNASUOY)
UoNONASUOY Wapue | M3N pue co_um_.,ocwm_
00°0% JS00 JoBAJUOD |BUl B|IDU0CDBY| SH'O0Y'062'92% |2 28 veS €0'¥55'652'92% Ly | ®e/q/p ou| ‘sehey T 'd - |ooyos yBiH eloseles
LOIONISUOD
uoNONASUOY) Wapue | M8N PUE UOeAOUSY
09'6£9'8% (s09p g 1s10( Jo01 [EJOW) [BBYS WeURD :0dd| £0¥SS'652'928  f09'662°1519) £9°€G£°206'92% ot | esa/p ou| ‘sehey T 'd - |ooyos ybiH ejoseleg
UOIONIISUOD)
uonoNISU0Y) Wapue | MaN pUE UoHEeAOUDY
00°0v0'v$ (>09p ¥oou [eyew) siele 21d3 :0dal £€9'e5e'£06'92% |00 0¥5'0.5) £9'€68'LL6°0Z% Sy | e/a/p ou| 'sahey °f 'd - |]ooyas ybiH ejoseseg
ONILIIW QYY0E TO0HDS G L0Z/L/y 2HL LV NOILVOIHI LYY HO/ANY IWAOHddY Y04 Q3INISTHd SHIAHO FONVYHD SIDIAEIS NOILONYLSNOD 40 AHVINWNNG
LINNOWY
. IAV
SONUINS (payoeye 88s) NOILYNY 1dX3 ANOGINY JONVHO LOVHINOD #0D HOLIOVHLNOD 123royd
XVL S3vs a3SIAIY ININNND

SHIAHO0 FONVHI SIIJIAYUIS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 45
BOARD DATE: April 7, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of metal roof deck for Building #2 from Epic Metals.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $4,040.00 will be realized on
this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $70,540.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $70,540.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $70,540.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $5,132,211.65 0.00%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $508,221.48 1.592%

Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher grcm ul;pnodbylhm D. Smith
. DN: C=US, E=Paul Pitcher@sarasotacountyschools.net, i | ol
P u I J P Itc h e r O="School Board of Sarasota County, FL", Mark D Smith D-Sll_‘nma;:.bod ey
SUB M ITTED BY. . OU=Construction Services Department, CN=Paul J. Pitcher * m-’fz‘ﬂmml Depariment,
: Date: 2015.03.10 09:49:59-0400° Bare- 2015 63,10 1146-11.04100

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 2\040715_CO#45unsigned



I A N D E M 5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,

= Suite 200
CONSTRUCTION Sarasota, FL 34240

Ph: (941) 954-1509
Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order

Project: Change Order: 45
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph Il Date: 2/11/2015
1000 S School Ave md y
Sarasota, FL 34237 Architect's Project:
Contractor:

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,

Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
DMP - Trident Building - EPIC Metals Corp

62 DMP - Trident Building Systems - EPIC Metals Corp. $(70,540 00)
The original Contract Amount was $31.923,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders (4.945,106.37)
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was 26,977,893.63
The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of (70.540.00)
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be $26,907,353.63

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard Jolly, Inc P.J. Hayes, Inc dib/a Tandem Construction School Board of Sarasota Cnty

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER

2714 Dr. MLK Jr. SUN 5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N., 1900 Landings Boulevard

8d Suite 200 Sarasota, FL 34231
Sarasota, FL 34240 . mﬂw"““mw
. Nathan Renner bpiemtioy ]

cr:Cf Nathan R:nner. Mark D Smlt o.s_::u mwml"az'”""‘“‘
EWW Dats: 20!503!0":‘53&0450‘

email=nathan.renner@tande  (Signature)
mconstruction.com, c=US
2015.02.23 16:40:28 -05'00°

By | By By

Date . - Date Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 46
BOARD DATE: April 7, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of metal roof joist & deck for Building #2 from Canam Steel.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $8,639.60 will be realized on
this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $151,799.60
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $151,799.60
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $151,799.60
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
SUBMITTED BY: P au I J . P ItC h e giems::g:pﬁ:winsg;ﬁ:ﬁumch% OU=Constucton park D. Smith f;z%ﬁﬁm

: ;20150310 08-10:09-04'00 Dave: 201503 10 11 45120600

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

lIs this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 21040715_CO#46unsigned



((1)TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

Project: .
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph |l
1000 S School Ave
Sarasota, FL 34237

Contractor:
P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,

Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
DMP - Trident Building - Canam Steel

63 DMP - Trident Building Systems - Canam Steel

5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N,
Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order: 46
Date: 2/11/2015
Architect's Project:

$(151,799.60)

The original Contract Amount was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

$31,923,000.00
(5,015,646.37)

26,907,353.63
(151,799.60)

$26,755,554.03

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard Jolly, Inc.
ARCHITECT

2714 Dr. MLK Jr. StN
St. Petersburg y

CONTRACTOR

Suite 200
Sarasola, FL 34240

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N,

School Board of Sarasota Cnty
OWNER

1900 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231

quodbrl&ml} Smith.

C. Nathan Renner
cn=C. Nathan Renner,

Mark D. Smith &mmwmﬂi"’"

w=Tandem Constauction,ou,
email=nathan.renner@tande  (Signature)
meonstruction.com, ¢=US

ey 2015.02.23 16:40:58 -05'00'

Y By By

Date Date Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 47
BOARD DATE: April 7, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Install underdrain at canopy in front of Building #4 along and provide additional

grading at reflecting pond.

Reason for Change: An underdrain system was installled to prevent ground water from flowing out
between the retaining wall and the sidewalk eliminating degardation of the retention
wall system. Additional grading at reflecting pond was needed in order to create a

maintainable slope around the pond and enhance the strom water flow i

Cost of Change: ADD: $34,852.42
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $34,852.42
TOTAL COST: ADD: $34,852.42

nto the pond.

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $5,275,371.65

0.00%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $322,679.80
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $543,073.90 1.701%
: B i i o
Paul J. Pitcher G0 C0===~ . e——
s Mark D. SniithiSsg s
SUBMITTED BY: ' I S
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager
|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X_/If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = § |

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-00N\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 2\040715_CO#47unsigned



TAN D E M 5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,

Suite 200
CONSTRUCTION Sarasola, FL 34240

Ph: (941) 854-1599
Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order

Project: 3 Change Order: 47
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph (I Date: 2/23/2015
1000 S School Ave s
Sarasola, FL 34237 Architect's Project:
Contractor:

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/fa Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blivd. N.,

Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
Underdrain at Canopy / Grading at Reflecting Pool

64 Underdrain at Canopy / Grading at Reflecting Pool $34,852.42
The original Contract Amount was $31,923,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders (5.167,445.97)
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was 26,755,554.03
The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 34,852.42
The new Contracl Amount including this Change Order will be $26,790,406.45

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard Jolly, Inc. P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction School Board of Sarasota Cnty
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1900 Landings Boulevard
Suite 200 Sarasofa, FL 34231
Sarasola, FL 34240
'm?mdwlhmb Smin
chnc. Nathom e, Mark D. Smith &=z ssemgmye.
E"Iindam ‘ ORELH :rnn o - E

email=nathan.renner@tande (Signature)
mconstruction.com, c=US
2015.03.02 10:01:45 -05'00°

By By

Dale Date




		2015-03-25T14:41:41-0400
	Doreen Kingsley




