100.#0-9€:50:G} €0°90°G402 :8req
Aa|sbury usLIOq=ND

*,1deQ 8019 UoHINIISUOD I8
JUBWINOOQ PIOOBY B JUBLLAINDO!

10905
L.=NO
‘.14 ‘Auno) ejoseles jo pieog [00YdS 8Y1,=0
“JaursjooyosAlunooejoseles @Ae|sBury UssIoq=3
‘SN=0 :Na

Keysbury usaioqg Aq paubis Ajjeubiq

Ao|sbuny usaioq

uoneoljey=y ‘lerosddy=v,.

"XB) S8|es SABS 0} pIeog |00YoS 8y} Aq swia)l 8say) Jo aseyaind 108.Ip JO JNsal 8y} ale ‘uoijeoyel 1o) ‘(8Aoge payiuspl,) sieplo abueys syl 10N

vz L0v'61L$ !SONIAVS XVL NI V10l (28°219°259)
uoloNIISU0)D
uoljonJIsuo) wapue | MBN pue uoljeAousy
o |vSov6'cs (leueiew Jegas Aluosew/ejaiouod) jeqey OWO 0dal £9'882°2€2'92$  |(9z'91L1°1G6$) 68°706'€8.°92$ ZG | eap ouj ‘sefey rd - |]ooyog ybiH ejoseles
uolioNIISU0D
uoloNIISU0Y Wapue | M3N pue uoneAousy
o oz e Ls (jeweyew Aiuosew) deg suym Alddng aH :0ddayj 68°+06'c82'9z$  |(0z'v1622$) 60°618'908°'9Z$ LG | eap -ouj ‘seheH r°d - l]ooyos ybiH ejoseles
uolonIsuo)
uoloNIISU0Y Wapue | M3N pue uoneAousy
o Jos+89°c$ (leweyew Auosew) xawsd :0dd| 60'618'908°9z$ |(05 652 79%) 6G'8/0°1.8'9Z$ 0G | eap ou| ‘sekeH r'd - l]ooyos yBiH ejoseles
uoronIsuo)
uoloNIISU0Y Wapue | M3N pue uoneAousy
dooserLL$ (jeusrew ey810u00) Xowa) :0ddl 65820°12892$ |(00°8£Z°10Z$) 65°91€'2L0°L2$ 6t | eqp ou| ‘sehey rd - |ooyog ybiH ejoseles
uofonasuo)
"J0)jelisSIulWpY apo) Bulp|ing ay) woJ) paAledal sjuswwod jwlad uoloNIISU0Y Wwapue | M3N pue uoneAousy
V |00°0$ 0} 8NP SUOISIABI SBYeW YoIUM Z# |SY UYim sejeloosse sebueyd| 22°€08'652°22$  |vL016°182$ £9°€68°2/6°9Z$ gt | eap ou| ‘sekeq r'd - |ooyog ybiH ejoseles
ONIL3IN advOd TOCHIS G —‘ON\G _‘\w JHL 1V NOILVYDIdILVY HO/ANV TVAOHddY H04 A31INISTHd SHIAHO FIDONVHO STIDIAYEIS NOILONYLSNOD 40 AHVINNNS
" INNOWY
* SONIAVS (payoeye o0s) NOILYNV1dX3 LNNOWv I9ONVHI LOVHINOD |#0D0| ¥HOLOVHINOD 193roydd
XVL1 S31vS (EISTEN INTNHND

SHUIAYO FONVHOI S3IJIAYIS NOILONAULSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 48
BOARD DATE: June 16, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Changes associated with ASI #2 which makes revisions due to permit comments
received form the Building Code Administrator.

Reason for Change: This change order incorporates some minor changes in Building #1 due to permit
comments received but mostly deals with changes associated with Bulding #5. The
addition of elevator in lieu of a manlift and also increases in the second floor
mezzanine space required to provide additional egress off of the second floor make
up the majority of the additional cost associated with this change order.

Cost of Change: ADD: $281,910.14
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $281,910.14
TOTAL COST: ADD: $281,910.14
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $322,679.80
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher
. ON: C=US, E=Paul.Pitch net Dighally signed by Mark 0. Smith
0-"School Board of Sarasota County, FL*, OU=Construction —— -
SUBMITTED BY: Paul J PItChe Datet 2015 4804 390035.0000 Mark D. Smith B e
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager B> ¢ 11 s
|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X_/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 2\061615_CO#48unsigned



TA N D E M 5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,

Suite 200
CONSTRUCTION Sarasota, FL 34240

Ph: (941) 954-1599
Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order

Project: 3 Change Order: 48
e A i T e ot
Sarasota, FL 34237 Architect's Project:

Contractor:

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
Building 5 changes due to permit review

65 ASI #2 Changes per Permit Comments $281,910.14
The original Contract Amount was $31,923,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders (4,945,106.37)
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was 26,977,893.63
The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 281,910.14
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be $27,259,803.77

The Contract Time will be unchanged.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard Jolly, Inc. P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction School Board of Sarasota Cnty
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER

2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N 5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N., 1900 Landings Boulevard

St. Petersburg, FL 33704 Suite 200 Sarasota, FL 34231

Sarasota, FL 34240

, \gned by Nathan Renner .
(Signatufe) B e (Signature)
nathan.renner@tandemconstruction.com
dm% A\A Date: 2015.04.20 14:02:42-04'00"
L3
4 \e.]\S ~

y By

Date Date Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 49
BOARD DATE: June 16, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of concrete from Cemex for Building #1 and Building #2.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a
tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $11,438.00 will be realized on
this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DELETE: $201,238.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE: $201,238.00
TOTAL COST: DELETE: $201,238.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $5,465,171.65

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
; iy it e Y S e
SUBMITTED BY: Paul J. Pitchergzsisaatinl™=~ .\ b smith B Tl
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager b 1871731
|!s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 21061615_CO#43unsigned



TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

Project:
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph li
1000 S School Ave
Sarasota, FL 34237

Contractor:

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
DMP - Mark Williams - Cemex (Concrete)

66 DMP - Mark Williams - Cemex (Concrete)
Cemex - Concrete Material -  $189,800.00
Sales Tax Savings - 11,438.00

Change Order
Date:
Architect’s Project:

5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,
Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

: 49

5/6/2015

$(201,238.00)

The original Contract Amount was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

$31,923,000.00
(4,850,683.41)
27,072,316.59
(201,238.00)
$26,871,078.59

Harvard Jolly, Inc. P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR

2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

St. Petersburg, FL 33704 Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

School Board of Sarasota Cnty
OWNER

1900 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231

(Signature) Digitally signed by Nathan Renner (Signature)
Contact Info:
m &m” A“ nathan renner@tandemconstruction.com
Date: 2015.05.08 16:33:29-04'00
Y glu)is "
Date T Date Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 49
BOARD DATE: June 16, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of concrete from Cemex for Building #1 and Building #2.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a
tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $11,438.00 will be realized on
this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DELETE: $201,238.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE: $201,238.00
TOTAL COST: DELETE: $201,238.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
- DI G ot Pachor@eann oot et Digtay ignac by Mark . S
D-'Sﬂwol Board of Sarasota County. FL". OU=Construction ! Elf;us' —
SUBMITTED BY: Paul J. Pitcher Dai 2015 5014 5052 0w00 Mark D. Smithgecnioniz..,
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager i
|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L\Projects\Sarasola_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 2\061615_CO#49unsigned



l A N D E M 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Suite 200
CONSTRUCTION Sarasota, FL 34240
Ph: (941) 954-1599
Fax: (941) 954-5511
Change Order
Project: Change Order: 49

13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph i
1000 S School Ave
Sarasota, FL 34237 Architect's Project:

Date: 5/6/2015

Contractor:
P.J. Hayes, Inc d/bfa Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
DMP - Mark Williams - Cemex (Concrete)

66 DMP - Mark Williams - Cemex (Concrete) $(201,238.00)
Cemex - Concrete Material - $189,800.00
Sales Tax Savings - 11,438.00
The original Contract Amount was $31,923,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders (4,850,683.41)
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was 27,072,316.59
The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of (201,238.00)
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be $26,871,078.59

The Contract Time will be unchanged.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard Jolly, Inc. P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction School Board of Sarasota Cnty
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER

2714 Dr. MLK Jr. StN 5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N., 1900 Landings Boulevard

St. Petersburg, FL 33704 Suite 200 Sarasota, FL 34231

Sarasota, FL 34240

(Signature) Digitally signed by Nathan Renner (Signature)

Contact info:
nathan renner@tandemconstruction.com
Date: 2015.05.08 16:33:29-04'00"
= @, ] [ I 15
¥

Date 4

By

Date Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 50
BOARD DATE: June 16, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of masonry material from Cemex for Building #1 and Building #2.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a
tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $3,684.50 will be realized on
this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DELETE: $64,259.50
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE: $64,259.50
TOTAL COST: DELETE: $64,259.50
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $824,984.04

Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitch
igitally signed by Paul er —

Paul J. Pitch@ @k ammtnrzTorr, SE
SUBMITTED BY: : S B resase ey ere s pre Mark D. Smith g,
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager Bl

|!s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 21061615_CO#50unsigned



' A N D E M 5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,

Suite 200
CONSTRUCTION Sarasota, FL 34240

Ph: (941) 954-1599
Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order

Project: Change Order: 50
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph i Date: 5/6/2015
1000 S School Ave ,
Sarasota, FL 34237 Architect's Project:
Contractor:

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,

Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
DMP - Mark Williams - Cemex (Masonry)

67 DMP - Mark Williams - Cemex (Masonry) $(64,259.50)
Cemex - Masonry Material - $60,575.00

Sales Tax Savings - 3,684.50

The original Contract Amount was $31,923,000.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders (5,051,921.41)
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was 26,871,078.59

The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of (64,259.50)
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be $26,806,819.09

The Contract Time will be unchanged.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard Jolly, Inc. P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction School Board of Sarasota Cnty
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER

2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1900 Landings Boulevard

St. Petersburg, FL 33704 Suite 200 Sarasota, FL 34231

Sarasota, FL 34240

(Signaturs ( Digitally signed by Nathan Renner (Signature)
Contact Info:
w&ﬂ J m N A nathan.renner@tandemconstruction.com
Date: 2015.05.08 16:34:53-04'00"
By 1 By

Date ~ | . Date Date




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 51
BOARD DATE: June 16, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of masonry material from HD Supply/Whitecap Construction for
Building #1 and Building #2.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a
tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $1,344.20 will be realized on
this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DELETE: $22,914.20
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE: $22,914.20
TOTAL COST: DELETE: $22,914.20

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $5,547,316.65 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $339,146.50
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $824,984.04 2.584%

Dlglulw mgned by Paul J. Pnchef
P au I J PltCh er g:::‘ xl-,~f Sarasota County. FL™ ‘o%-ca::;'ucﬁ;nscml et
SUBMITTED BY: Date 2012 45 14 1007000408 Mark D. Smith ;ﬁ,:mmmmw
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager B S58 4 22600000

e

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_305521 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 2\061615_CO#51unsigned



l A N D E M 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blivd. N.,

Suite 200
CONSTRUCTION Sarasota, FL 34240

Ph: (941) 954-1599
Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order

Project: Change Order: 51
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph Il Date: 5/8/2015
1000 S School Ave .
Sarasota, FL 34237 Architect's Project:
Contractor:

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,

Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
DMP - Mark Williams - HD Supply White Cap

68 DMP - Mark Williams - HD Supply White Cap $(22,914.20)

HD Supply White Cap - Material $21,570.00

Sales Tax Savings - $1,344.20
The original Contract Amount was $31,923,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders (5,116,180.91)
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was 26,806,819.09
The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of (22,914.20)
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be $26,783,904.89

The Contract Time will be unchanged.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard Jolly, Inc. P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction School Board of Sarasota Cnty
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER

2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1900 Landings Boulevard

St. Petersburg, FL 33704 Suite 200 Sarasota, FL 34231

Sarasota, FL 34240

(Signature) Digitally signed by Nathan Renner (Signature)
Contact Info:
W ‘@ J o*mm nathan.renner@tandemconstruction.com
MA Date: 2015.05.08 16:40:44-04'00"
By By

sln|his

Date Date Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 52
BOARD DATE: June 16, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of concrete/masonry rebar from CMC Rebar for Building #1 and
Building #2.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a
tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $2,940.54 will be realized on
this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DELETE: $51,116.26
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE: $51,116.26
TOTAL COST: DELETE: $51,116.26
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher
. DN: C=US, E=Paul Pitcher@sarasotacountyschools.net, Dioialy signed by Mark D. Sith
P a u I J P I tC h e g-U‘Sg:nul Board of Sarasota County, FIE; " phicausl e
=Construction Services Department, CN=Paul J. Pitcher T4 OoBanaim Casny o
SUBMITTED BY: : Daa: 2075 05.14 10:1654-0400 v Mark D. Smith Sesr .,
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

Date: 2015.05. 14 13:28:06-0400"

|'s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X_/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_305521 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 2\061615_CO#52unsigned



Change Order

Project:

13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph i
1000 S School Ave
Sarasota, FL 34237

Contractor:
P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction

The Contract is changed as follows:
DMP - Mark Williams - CMC Rebar (Concrete/Masonry)

DMP - Mark Williams - CMC Rebar

69

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

CMC - Concrete/Masonry Reinforcing Steel Material
Sales Tax Savings

$48,175.72
2,940.54

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order: 52

Date:

Architect’'s Project:

5/11/2015

$(51,116.26)

The original Contract Amount was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

$31,923,000.00
(5,139,095.11)
26,783,904.89
(51,116.26)
$26,732,788.63

Harvard Jolly, Inc.
ARCHITECT
2714 Dr. MLK Jr. StN

St. Petersburg, FL 33704

e sk

(Signature)

EN) JHNEON, ALA

i ki

G

Sarasota, FL 34240

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
CONTRACTOR

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Suite 200

School Board of Sarasota Cnty
OWNER

1900 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231

Date

12]\e

Date

Digitally signed by Nathan Renner (Sjgnamre)
Contact Info:
nathan ranner@tandemconstruction.com
Date: 2015.05.11 16:30:55-04'00"
By
Date



