CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

NOTE: The change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

CURRENT
PROJECT CONTRACTOR |co#| cONTRACT CHANGE REVEED EXPLANATION (see attached) g
AMOUNT SAVINGS *
AMOUNT ok
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 2.’2’201 6 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING

Booker High School - Vertical Willis A. Smith 242 $30,079,265.75 $21,600.58] $30,100,866.33 |Add material storage bins for the sand, gravel, and mulch storage $0.00] R

Construction Phase Construction, Inc. for campus site maintenance.

Booker High School - Vertical Willis A. Smith 243 $30,100,866.33 ($396,616.99)1  $29,704,249.34 |Reconcilation of the Construction Manager @ Risk Guaranteed $0.00| R

Construction Phase Construction, Inc. Maximum Price Contract. This change returns unused funds back

to the School District.

lINorth County Technical Center Willis A. Smith 72 $19,783,384.00 ($549,269.64)  $19,234,114.36 |Reconcile the unused portion of the Contract GMP for Phase IlI. $0.00] R

- SCTI Phase IlI Construction, Inc.

Sarasota High School - P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/aj 105 $26,757,302.49L ($16.763.39)]  $26,740,539.10 |DPO: Terrazzo Marble and Supply (terazzo & marble materials) $966.04] R

Renovation and New Tandem Construction

Construction

Sarasota High School - P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a] 106 $26,740,539.10 ($37,844.02)) $26,702,695.08 JDPO: Coastal Construction Products (paint & painting supplies) $2,189.28] R
Renovation and New Tandem Construction

Construction

Venice High School - Lightning |P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/aj 1 $99,182.83] ($39,989.42)) $59,193.41 |DPO: Locher Environmental Technology (lightning prediction & $2,310.72{ R
fPrediction and Detection Tandem Construction] detection system)

System

($1,018,882.88) TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS: $5,466.04

**A=Approval; R=Ratification

Digitally signed by Doreen Kingsley

DN: cn=Doreen Kingsley, o=Sarasota County
School Board - Construction Servcies Dept,
ou=Procurement and Record Document
Specialist,

email=Doreen Kingsley@sarasotacountyscho
ols.net, c=US

Date: 2016.01.20 16:53:43 -05'00"

Doreen
Kingsley




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (242)

BOARD DATE: February 2, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: This change order covers the cost to add material storage bins for the sand, gravel, and
mulch storage for campus site maintenance.

Reason for Change: The item was in the original plan; however, the storage bins needed to be relocated due to
spacial constraints. The storage bins were not added back into the design or contract until
after the site was completed and it was determined what would be the best location for the
storage bins

Cost of Change: ADD: $21,600.58
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $21,600.58
TOTAL COST: ADD: $21,600.58
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: | $11,366,097.83 | 28.47%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: [ $682,632.98 |
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ $1,952,416.27 |

? SA OTA D.N ‘cnu=Ernest ;7. DuBose ||s o=5arasota County School
RAS District, ou=Construction Services, tally signed by Mark 0. Smith
SUBM ITTED BY J County Schools ema||-emE§ld:buse@sarasula(nunty;(hunls .net, c=US :‘i ,klfm.m@sa S Y
Ernest F. DuBose ” Project Manager Mark D Sm’th Sasﬁﬁ,f&“"?eﬁx‘éféﬁm CN=Mark

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Users\A048833\Desklop\CO#242_Summ-LogBudget(Vertical)



QAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 242 OWNER:
Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical DATE: February 17, 2015 ARCHITECT:

Construction Phase
3201 North Orange Avenue CONTRACTOR: [

Sarasota, Florida 34234 i D
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/28040 FIELD:
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2011 OTHER: [

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.
Sarasota, Florida 34240

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Dirvectives)
COR 345 - Athletic Material Storage Bins

$21,600.58

The original Contract Sum was $ 39,925,142.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -9,845,876.25
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 30,079,265.75
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 21,600.58
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 30,100,866.33

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St., N, St. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota,

Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.

Petersburg, FL 33

Florida 34240

Florida 34231

ADDRES AD ADDRESS St s
P Mark D. Smithjimw;"w%:mm o
BY (S natuy ignatire) BY (Signature)

Mark Smith, Director

Steve Johnson Steve Arrington,
Project Manager Construction Services Department
(Typed name) (Typed,nam (Typed name)
" 1-20-16
H[{olw’ 3l1ehs
DATE | DATE ! \ DATE

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA° Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA sofiware at 13:37:29 on 02/17/2015 under Order No.6119882858_1 which expires on 12/16/2015, and is not for resale.

(1330141745)

User Notes:



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (243)

BOARD DATE: February 2, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: This Change Order is for the reconcilliation of the Construction Manager @ Risk
Guaranteed Maximum Price Contract. This Change returns any unused funds back to the
School District.

Reason for Change: This change order reconciles the actual cost of the project with the original Contract. The
execution of the project did not require all funds to be used.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($396,616.99)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($396,616.99)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($396,616.99)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: | $11,366,097.83 | 28.47%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $682,632.98 |
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ $1,952,416.27 | 4.890%
‘T TA Sr;ér;i:?uecstli;i:szlol.u:Sarasota County School District, BN ...., o0 o
BMIT : | County School emai\=arnest.dubose@sarasoltaclnumys:honls.net.c=U5 : 2:‘"5;“3;“' R
SUBMITTED BY AR} D coivEdoon [ Submeanaes Mark D. Smith SRtz
Ernest F. DuBose II, Project Manager [ T

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ~ No_X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Users\A048833\Deskiop\CO#243_Summ-LogBudget(Vertical)



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

'Y
‘l

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 243 OWNER: [{
Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical DATE: December 14, 2015 ]
Construction Phase ARCHITECT: [
3201 North Orange Avenue CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, Florida 34234 )

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/28040 FIELD: [ ]
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2011 OTHER: []
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Final Change Order to reduce the Contract Amount to actual cost of construction.

The original Contract Sum was $ 39,925,142.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -9,824,275.67
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 30,100,866.33
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 396,616.99
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $

R sl o] Doellnintdafod)

29,704,249.34

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximurm Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St., N., St. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota,
Petersburg, FL 33704.“, Florida 34240 Florida 34231
ADDRES AD 3 ADDRESS P
2/ % Mark D. Smith *mm;.;s-::;..“'“
BY (S:gw e BY (Stgndfure) BY (Signature)
Steve Johnson Steve Arrington, Mark Smith, Director
Project Manager, Construction Services Department
(Typed name) (Typed n e){ (Typed name)
,15;[5 2155 1-20-16
DATE e DATE | i DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright ©® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 10:45:58 on 12/14/2015 under Order No.4500308052_1 which expires on 12/21/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1784955473)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase il

CHANGE ORDER NO. 72
BOARD DATE: February 2, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile the unused portion of the Contract GMP for Phase |II.

Reason for Change: The final costs to complete the GMP for Phase Il have been reconciled. This
Change order deducts the remaining funds from the GMP Contract with Willis A.

Smith Construction.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $549,269.64
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $549,269.64
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $549,269.64
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $5,988,164.15
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $361,289.85
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

:E::D?;Eidpr%ifliﬂdm%t%aw:;wunwmwb net, quedbym rk D. Smith
Pa ul J Pltche OU=Canstruction Serviceés Department, CN=Paul J Mark D Smlth %ﬁ"&?ﬁiﬁlmm

SUBM'TTED BY: ;:::a&nsm 12 07:13:48-0500' CN=Mark D, Smith

Date: 2016.01.13 07:21:02-0500"

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

|!s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = § |

L:\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical Center\NCTC Phase II\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\020216_CO#72unsigned



Document G701 - 2001

FINAL PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 072
DATE: October 8, 2015

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER: []
ARCHITECT:[]
CONTRACTOR: [
FIELD: []
OTHER:[]

Price will be decressed by this Change Order in the amownt of
M@@Mﬂmﬂdiwmm;mﬁwmu

S = R

lmg.wgllbai:numed by Zero (0) days.

'Hate of Substdintie]. Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefure is October 18, 2014

F b E
e 9 Crmrasiced

25,865,707.00
-6,082,323,00

§
$
$ __19,783,384.00
$ 549,269.54
$ 19,234114.36

g8 Grder does not include changes in the Controct Swu, Contracs Time or Guaranteed Maxinaim Price which bave
onstriction Chemge Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
 Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.,

i Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
.~ CONTRAGTOR (Firm name) OWNER (F¥rm name)
5001 Lakewcod Ranch Bivd, N., Saresots, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarnsota, Florida
Florida 34240 34231
ADDRESS SO
(/;) Mark D. Smith E==Sre==7
M_ L Bl oy ssorn anos
BY (Signamre) BY (Signature)
1 hrmll’ Mark D, Smith
(Typed name) {Typed name)
Jo /Bt S 1-13-16
DATE

i s sy e s 3 e

AlA Documant G781 ™ - 2601. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Inslituts of Archiects,

Documaent Is protected by 0.8, Copyright Lew and internatiohal Trestias. Unsuthorized repreduction or d

Portlen of it, mey result In severs clvll end edmingl penaities,

&dunﬂ by AIA software al 12:21:55 on 10/08/2016 under Order
or Notsa:

All rights reserved. WARNING: Thie AJA®
Istribution of this AlA® Document, or any

and will be prosecuted to the maximum axtent pessible under the kaw, This document was
No.B11B882868_1 which expires on 12/16/2015, end Is not for resele,

(785361870)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 105
BOARD DATE: February 2, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of terrazzo and marble materials and supplies from Terrazzo Marble
and Supply.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a
tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $996.04 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DELETE: $16,763.39
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE: $16,763.39
TOTAL COST: DELETE: $16,763.39
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $390,193.84

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $1,646,069.08

Digltally signed by Paul J. Pitcher
] DN: C=US, E=Paul.Pilcher@sarasolacountyschools.net Digitally sgned by Mark O Smith
P a u I J P ItC h e 0="School Board of Sarasota County, FL", E:_V‘E?im@“mmw i
QU=Canstruction Services Department, CN=Paul J. Pitcher - A = e s
SUBMITTED BY: ! Dale: 2016.01.13 10:15:58-05'00" Mark D. Smith Euié:;?“wz"ai Gerecas Depannen
F v mitn
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

Date: 2016.01.13 15.00.05-0500°

lIs this a Design/BuiId continuing contract project? Yes No X_/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-00\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PRQJECT_305521 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 21020216_CO#105unsigned



5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Suite 200

Sarasota, FL. 34240

Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

Project: Change Order: 105
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph il Date: 12/31/2015
1000 S School Ave
Sarasota, FL 34237 Architect's Project:

Contractor:

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,

Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
DMP - Terrazo & Marble Supply - Steward Mellon

$(16,763.39)

$15,767.35
996.04

Terrazo & Marble Material -
Sales Tax Savings -

$31,923,000.00
(5,165,697.51)
26,757,302.49
(16,763.39)
$26,740,539.10

The original Contract Amount was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard Jolly, Inc.
ARCHITECT

2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N

St. Petersburg, FL 33704

-

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
CONTRACTOR

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

Digitally signed by Nathan Renner

School Board of Sarasota Cnty
OWNER

1900 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231

ity ignsd oy ark D, Smikn

Mark D. Smith s:,*;:;z?;‘;vma;%mW

partment, CN=Mark D. Smith
Dm zmsm 13 15:00:27-0500°

(Signature) " G mvaras o7 seveosu | (o19nalre)
By By
llhh¢ 1-13-2016
Date Date Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 106
BOARD DATE: February 2, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of paint and painting supplies from Coastal Construction Products,
Inc.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a
tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $2,189.28 will be realized on
this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DELETE: $37,844.02

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE: $37,844.02

TOTAL COST: DELETE: $37,844.02

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $6,422,927.08

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $392,383.12

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher

P I J Pt h I oard of Sermectn Comay, L S

OU=Construclion Services Depar!me;\l_ CN=Paul J. . g:‘g::::ﬂ"l:"é?::m;;‘ﬁxué‘;ﬁ!ms nent,

SUBMITTED BY: aul J. FItc er;!g-;; et Mark D. Smithgzzmonione.,,

Data: 2016.01.13 15:06:02-0500"

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRAGCT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 21020216_CO#106unsigned



TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

Project:
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph |l
1000 S School Ave
Sarasota, FL 34237

Contractor:

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:

DMP - Coastal Construction Products, Inc. - Service Painting B1-B2-B5

Coastal Materials B1 - $13,236.30
Sales Tax Savings B1 - 844.18
Coastal Materials B2 - 7,480.54
Sales Tax Savings B2 - 448.83
Coastal Materials BS - 14,937.90
Sales Tax Savings B5 - 896.27

Total Tax Savings: $2,189.28

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order: 106
Date: 12/31/2015

Architect's Project:

$(37,844.02)

The original Contract Amount was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was
The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged.

$31,923,000.00
(5.182,460.90)
26,740,539.10
(37,844.02)
$26,702,695.08

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard Jolly, Inc.
ARCHITECT

2714 Dr. MLK Jr. StN

St. Petersburg, FL 33704

G -

(Signature)

SATPHEN JONSON AlA

Sarasota, FL 34240

Digitally signed by Nathan Renner

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction School Board of Sarasota Cnty
CONTRACTOR
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

OWNER
1900 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231

Digiaty signed by Mark D. Smitn
BN CaUs,

+ g4 Esmasmitnggarasotacountyschools nent
Ma rk D S m lth O=Sarusola County School Board,
u Ol=Gonstuctan Services Depariment. Ch=hars
D. Smith
D’ 20160113 15 06 230500

Oomactino:

demcor com  (Signature)

Date: 2016.01.06 07:56:58-05'00"

By By
leli¢ 1-13-2016
Date i Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL LIGHTNING PREDICTION AND DETECTION SYSTEM

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1) ONE

BOARD DATE:
February 2, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the Lightnning Prediction and Detection System materials
supplied by Locher Environmental Technology. This material will be direct
purchased by the Sarasota County Schools.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
Sarasota County Schools from the construction contract. This allows the Sarasota
County Schools to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be
written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the
change order less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of $2,310.72 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $39,989.42
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $39,989.42
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $39,989.42
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $37,678.70
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $0.00

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
Sue Bouffard i il e I

SUBMITTED BY: g::;e;cc:c;.zo09:02:47—05‘00' Mark D. Smith &iééﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂ;ﬁﬁm.

Data; 2016.01.20 11.08:14-0500"

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

|If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: $59,193.41

L:\Projects\VHS-024\Lightning Detection System\CO 1 Locher DMP



TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order: 1

Project:
15-023 VHS Lightning Prediction & Det
One Indian Avenue
Venice, FL 34285

Contractor:

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/bfa Tandem Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
DMP - Locher Environmental Technology

Date: 1/7/2016
Architect's Project:

$(39,989.42)
Locher Environmental Materials - $37,678.70
Sales Tax Savings - 2,310.72
The original Contract Amount was $99,182.83
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 0.00
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was 99,182.83
The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of (39,989.42)
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be $59,193.41

The Contract Time will be unchanged.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

ARCHITECT

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
CONTRACTOR
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

School Board of Sarasota Cnty
OWNER

1900 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231

Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith
DN: C=US,
. E=mark smith@sarasolacountyschools nent,
Ma rk D S m It h O=Sarasola Counly School Board,
. OU=Construction Services Depariment,
CN=Mark D. Smith
Dale: 2016.01.20 11:10.15-0500"

7
(Signauy (ﬁrﬁfﬂ (Signature)
Be.uan/ LEAYE
By By By
/ (/fa)/lCo 1-20-15
Date Date Date



		2016-01-20T16:53:43-0500
	Doreen Kingsley




