CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase Il

CHANGE ORDER NO. 72
BOARD DATE: February 2, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile the unused portion of the Contract GMP for Phase Il

Reason for Change: The final costs to complete the GMP for Phase Ill have been reconciled. This
Change order deducts the remaining funds from the GMP Contract with Willis A.
Smith Construction.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $549 269.64
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $549,269.64
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $549,269.64
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $361,289.85
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$282,138.64

gigitglyus;gn;d by Paul J %nhsr "
: D-Sahool Board of Sarasots ooty FLe Dl T O S
U=Construction Services Depariment, CN=Paul J . E=mal i BSM

SUBMITTED BY: Pa u I J i PItCher Em:eéme.m.u 07:13:48-0500' Mark D. Smlth o S

Date: 2016.01 13 07:21:02-0500

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

[Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No_ X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L:\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical Cente\NCTC Phase [IN21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\020216_CO#72unsigned



FINAL PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 072
DATE: October 8, 2015

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER: []
ARCHITECT:[]]
CONTRACTOR: []

ime:will be increased by Zero (0) days.

£ "

f!fSnbntiht’i{LCmnpleﬁun es of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 18, 2014

which casen Change Order s executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.
HE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

25,865,707.00

$

$ 6082300
$ 19,783,384.00
$
&

|

549,269.64
19,234,114.36

Chnie" Qrderdoes notinclude changes in the Controct Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
prized by Construction Chenge Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and

 Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota
..~ CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N., Suresots, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarnsota, Florida
Florida 34240 34231
Al {‘ ADDRESS B ke v
% /L/ Mark D. Smith &&= "7
?"‘1‘—\-——_._.‘___ Dok 2018 1137 1 00800

BY (Signature) £ BY (Signature)

U Brent Pamerhn Mark D. Smith
(Typed name) (Typed name)

o /B & 1-13-16

DATE / / DATE

AlA Documant G701™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by Tha American Inalitute of Architects,
Document Is protected by U.8. Copyright Lew and international Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or d

All rights resarved. WARNING: This AIA®
Istribution of this AIA® Documant, or any

portlon of it, may result In eevers civil end criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the taw. This document was
produced by AlA software at 12:21:55 on 10/08/2015 under Order No.6118882858_1 which expires on 12/18/2015, and Is not for resale.

User Notss:

(785351870)

1



CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Project: Request No: Thirty-nine (39)
SBSC Projeci ID #3303 For Perlod Ending: Final
SCTI Phase 11} Pay Application Date: 10/8/2015
4748 Beneva Road
Sarasola, FL 34233 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 25,865,707.00
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS § (6,631,502.84)
To Owner: 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (1. +/-2.) _$_10,234,114.36
School Beard of Sarasota County 4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE _$ 19,234,114.36
1860 Lendings Bowevard 5. RETAINAGE: 0.00% b -
Sarascta, FL 34231 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (4. - 5.) $ 19,234,114.38

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT § 18,220,374.08
From Contractor:
Willis A. Smith Construction, inc.

$  13.739.38 ]
5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard North

Sarasota, Fl. 34240 8. BALANCE TO FINISH INCL. RETAINAGE (3.-6.) § {0.00)

------------------------------------------------------------

; The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,

information, and bellef, the work cavered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the contract
documents, that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issuad

and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CON R: Willis A @m@ﬁm Inc.
# ._:;i
BY: / % - - - ,-'_fj"_:-_i e LA, YA f‘.-.: J

Contractors Represaniative; Brent Pamarhn, Project Manager G - Sl
§ My Comm. Explres Sep 19, 2017

Personally Known - MW Commission # FF 48782

Subscribed and swom fo before me this 2 | o Dt Teviigh Nafloral Rotary Aaan.

day of ) Y ,20/86 ) -
Notary Pubfic: COUNTY OF (M

My Commission res: el b et L2

Ardededed P >3 b i s e v e sl ol e o ol o e il e e el e e e e
il LE Trdedrdedrdrdr ik TR RO Rl e it e el e sk el el drdedededr i R AR i ik b i et ke e e il i rdrdedod e e i e -

REVIEWED AND RECOMMENDED FOR PAYMENT

By: Date:
Owner's Represantative: Paul Pilcher, SBSC Project Managsr

---------------------------------

-------------------------------------------

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 10/6/2015 %o



Final Billing Summary
SCTI Phase Il - 1-12001

Current Contract Amount

Total Billings Through Completion of Job
Previous Billings to Final

Final Period Cost with Fee

Agreed Upon Salvage Value of Mule
Final Billing

Final Change Order

Final Total Billings Less Mule

Final Contract Amount

S 19,783,384.00
$ 19,236,114.36 $ (19,236,114.36)
$ (19,220,374.98)

s 15,739.38
S (2,000.00) $ 2,000.00
$ 13,739.38

$  (549,269.564)

$ 19,234,114.36
$ 19,234,114.36



£0°L66"'¥T

00" LLE'S

IXIX osEqd IO

Buydeospuet

S9TIT ubrseq uwoyjebyazy

butfaaing
05?6 OT1 Bulazng yeeay 3jutog

syjoog Leadsg
6Z18Y £xds 3 u3RIITTI ©PFIOTI

Burqumta

6FTEL “duy ‘s0TAxes enby

8313717 STOTYeA
INIVR M3V 96601 Busoey 304 saxpuss
PSET 38D qOr - IYI0 PID IPTD

sur A3TTTqeTT uep

ssuedxy eroTyI
Hi-sebxdy su3s ses - pawy IFpPean
xabeuwy joefoxg
§# eoyoany TOpasp

WOXF S380) EIPNIOUT

00" 66" 0B8°p v0"060°T 00° 699 00°IX sTejoL
LI TZT 00" 00" LI"T2T oo* 00" 00" STe30L
Iy tey
00°0SL°T 00" oo* 00°05L°T 00" 00° 00" 8TE¥30L
TOOSL°T
00°061T°T 00 00°* 00°061°T 00" 00" 00" 1R300y
00°0E9’T 00" 00" 00°DES’T 00" oo 00" f1e307
98°622°'1 00" 00" 8681 »0°0b0‘1 00° 00" 8TRIO0L
ZH BHT
PO 0P0°T
00" LLE‘S 00°LLE*B 00" 00° 00" 00" 00" g1eloL
(o0 4
a0°0s 00* [N 00" 00°05 00°* 00" s{e30L
[ 1
00649 00" 00" 00" [T 00" 609 00°TT sTe3loL
00 LLIT []:pd 4
00°9£2 00°y
00" 81T 00°Z
D0°BTI 00°Z
TE303 330 Fuemdynby IDEIJUCOQRE  [UTISTEM Zoqu sInog
STOZ/80/0T ©3 ST0Z/EL/¥0
1 ebeg S102/80/01 SBUTTITH 03 TTe3eq 38cQ qop

IILDS HRL ST/EZ/90
Buydwospuwy gpo-zg
BIEMUEAOUINT HOINIIXYH

sayey [vAOW [RUOTESSFOZA  ST/B8Z/80
buyksaing 0Zo-1¢

IIJ8 WL S1/¥0/60
sqjocy dexdg 900-c¥

LIDS I¥ GeAT®A ST/0E/LO
Buyqunta S00-zE
DEIENOTd

ILDS W2X ST/10/80
BPTIOT AVUTT-0-IRI~dH ST/0T/50
SIFTT SIOFHPA 900-PT

INENAIO0E OHIXANROD

suwxngul AJFTTQeTI IeIauw9D  ST/0€/60
SuI E3FTTUYT uwen 008-t

geb-HI SI/PZ/%0
esuedxy oTOTY®A STP-T

Aresums syoeyD 3804 Wd  ST/TT/90
Arewums e)oayp 3803 ¥d ST1/50/50
Areumms s308Y) 3I80d L S1/S1/50
Azemms syoayD I80d HA ST/¥Z/¥0
xofvuey 30efoag OTT-T
SHOILIGNO) TVEANED

ooy IINeq o3agqg

IIX eseyd IXDS TOOZT-T

“Duy ‘mor3ona3suocy qITWs ¥ STITTM



=

QQ\/ £J0 § ebey . il @SBy 10N

00 %3___[000 N [Ty e O0ESLT DOESLL w.
00°0 %0 ___ | 000 00€68'5eZ |00 ca8GeE 00°ZBZ ESH 0008z BIE
00’0 %0 000 0L} 00'VLZ 00P3LIE 00ViZ'tE 0L} !
00'0 %0 | 000 1 |00°LiZEST ! ; 00TEZ€S) |00 E2'eat "LTE'PE 00'0E0°8LL
000 %0 o000 %001 |00 00852 92 BIEGE ‘952’52 1
000 %0 | 000 WD 29'tes Totz8's Z0EZ6G |
000 %0 000 %00} |55 2102l wigisaie EECICITA ) SYL08°66Y) | D00z 2o
I T | i = B e Y T B L o R e
§
000 %0 000 L |o0'glv'se 00°BipGH 00BLF'SB 00'Bi¥S8 {1 OE-L
000 %0 | 000 00°E00°Ere 00'S90'EV0 | 00 €E0'EYD 00°800 00'128'860'1 008~/
00’0 %0 {000 L_[00Sav'L [l 00°S0F | 00°6a8"L. 00°08E'E2 SIBACD NIjOr 500-L
[ e e i B A o e e i i : . j . T T, ZAid
(000 [%0 dog L |eosar ) £o'saL B Gg1 {osin) Buuier
000 %0 Taoo L |eE0ovyZ 0or'F 8E08Y YL (TEAR T mﬁ oL Joqe] dils1| soog
000 %0 ___| 000 | | 2456t E0z LSAL'E0Z | 2} 661502 L1266 00'v2CLL q 5008
B | R e [ e e e e ORI, T i e A RO T 8 Aid
i
000 %0 | 000 L_| 0008y 2b9 00°08v 498 08 Z O0'L}E'SEY) |00 264'280°% IEIMAS| GE0S
000 %0 |000 L [ vile8E i B8 £L YL Z88EL PLLBEEL "009'L SIS\ SNOBUBISTAIN] 620G
i i D i : R R, i T e R i _ R T e s e eV, S AIQ
i
0600 %0 | 000 _.SE 0000865 0 g ; D0ZEL er) 00°9E6 LOL JISuSQ SIBIDS| 0azt
00g %0 ___ 100" | |06 zE 'L 05'826°L 06'82¢'} OLELL 00'005'% WeuiEs)] SIS | aczt
000 %0 o0 %001 | 00°868'¥p 00°668' v 00°668'vy 00°688' 7¥ i SUOONOROH | 0Zi-£
1000 %0 (o000 %00} |00 LEb PLE Q0IEPHIZ | 00'IEP PLE 00 LEY LT 7 jaKm Z00¢
000 %0 | 000 - —.$8|p €V 28z 15 £¥Z8Z 19 SYZ8C 1S EFTA “ esaud-AuosE/ERouos| 100
000 %0 |000 %00L |Z5vizEee') L S S ISz eent |9 vizZe0T SZTIN] 1.§§« of 00
; T . _ e . [ SAD
000 %0 | 000 %001 _| 00'0EZ 202 000EZ'202___| 00084 202 00°0EL20¢ i  SSB-L0] 0012
00' %0 | 000 %00. ! 00'050'Sp . : 00°0E0'Sy 000 0ZZ88L] | 00062 ) v 00}
4 l i { . 4] [ [T i : z
1
000 %0 000 W [T CAT TS I T A VL LGy OL) 00'60Z 68 spuog OLE-L
007G %0 | 000 1|00 LEESL 00°ZLE'8 0095602 8..-2% 86 25 BEL___ | eoumnau Aj 0081
000 %0 000 %001 | 10°Z80°685'1 660 10" E@Wm LO'ZB0BES'T B6'E88ESS)  |00'LLLZ2L Z SRR
000 0__[000 00°0 000 a0 '0Lze68) 000 WY Sic-i
Fo W [ [, e i e 7 e g | ,, : z ; ; b AIG
EH 3 o HeB) O3HOLE AUNISIM amy3d zo_._.cu_g Qa+2) 310N | SHA0H0 IONVHD ACTINGIHIS|  NMOM 40 NOLLARIDEIa 1809
FOVMIVLIN m HSINI2 OL 2ONVTVE m ALvad Ol gaH0LS SIVALYW SiHL C3UTIINOD | SNDINTMNA RONS NIvA [ wNSwo
WLIoL > QNY Q3 LT1DN00 MHOM T TN0D QTINGIHOS i
z g TviDL NHOM d3sway
8 A
B
N 7] A 3 T 1 H 9 4 3 4]




0 i i [iezoL o8t _ LGB 06L | 16281 OBl GOIZY 00'p08 531 SO00-1Z
g F R i : g [ 2 3
000 %0 000 %001 | B8'v88'0 89822t |o05es 98 ¥98'0L IETEAYY]
00°0 %0 |ooa %001 | 00'00E°LE 00°00€ 15 00°00¢ 1§
.“ .w Vi B 1 g o i ity = i A
‘0 %0 |ooo i 1'D0L 00°551 80 (0088 00°ZZ}'¥
000 %0 00 L W..Nn. 00 acs 008,
000 %0 ___ 1000 | {00EBSELL 00'ESS €L} |0OTOGELL 00'E9S Rl
000 %0___| 000 %00 | 00°00L 000DL'0z | 0000102 "008)
00°0 00°0 00°00¢ ] '00ES 00°00E
oo’ 50 a 56001 LSk e LS. J0D'BES 15} 1250
i e AT 3 i T F T i |
000 %0 o000 %001 |57 112 bit SILIZYLL _ |SL VIt INVELTTY
000 %0 __000 %00l _| oy J28't 87429t By izg’L
000 %0 1000 5001 | 28118 Ve FLLBYe LOVE EL°C68 0}
S R e P T L R e T T R T T L R s S
000 %0 ___fo00 %001 | 00'G00 BZ1 'S00'62L | GO'S00'aLL {oooeacar) .
000 %0 000 %00i | 00°S6S°LE 00°565'La 00°S85'19 00'StL'8L
000 03’0 00L_TGE807LE SE'802'LE SE'802'IE 56 80L°)
000 %0 600 L |zveey ZvBEY'L Zrezys Zooer L
000 %0 | 000 L Wm& 0088’6y |00 8gc'er "29)
000 %0 000 ?Su_, 00°P8L'S 00¥8L'S ___ |00P8LG v8L°S
00D %0 1000 %001 _| 000821 0008291 |00 0BZ'aL 00'08¢
000 %0 laoo %00 | 8V 0SE 2¥ (7% 8¥0 pOSE 2F
0°0 %0 |000 %001 |12 QLI L) oLzt BILZ1L Wuﬁm
T ] (NS i e T R
000 %0 ;
: D : SE :
000 %0 i S| 00 X M 00°22v'8L)
““.a ﬂu 00'Gz. 88 a0 00°G12 08k
1000 ; 00°000'vL 00°000'v)
000 %0 000 00" ZELEBL)
000 %0 OOV IE 0 ¥rr Ve Yor e i
00'G %0 = QOZIEZEL _ [00ZIEZEL 00'99€ Z¥) i
00’0 %0 00 b |o0'pec’osy DOELZ VEL
000 Z___|0088stEe 00°LELZE)
(000 %0 SmF.NE —_|00Stize CLlEe
600 mb i 8.%,: 00°E00" i
| 00°0 0 ‘m«:ﬁ&m e [T 80'¥82 055 25 186°8G)
aiaH - =2r} Q3HALS AINSIESMY QoREd NOLLVONddV _a S3LON | SH30U0 IONVHD E’nﬂ:ﬂﬂ
FOVNIVLIH M} HSINIA OL 3aNvIve m FLYO OL 0340LS FTIELYIN SIHL Q2T TANOD | ENCIATI WONA 3A i TvMSiNo
wioL > OGNV 0217 T1dNOD oM [e=TEg"i el ENA30S H
g m Wios MIOM =T !
a i
z !
[ !
| N 7] 3 A r ] K 8 4 3 a D 8 ]
‘01 LO3roMd 9sas| ] : % UDESYIIe2 Peubys % 0106800
‘ONIONT GORI3d i ANSWAY HOH NOLVIIHLINTO ONY NOILVOIday
‘310 NOILLYDIddV, { ALNNOD YLOSVHYS 30 G¥VOE 100HIS
*HIBNNN NOLLYOddY. [ E




1l ©384d DLON

BEbLL BEGELEL 'bie'0z26L [9C'YLL" f 3
%081 _)8E'vLi'8E2'8) [ D00 '8EL'Sh L |98¥LL L 8] lao'zoz'ces’ TYLOL Hit
ZZ B2F L0 000 T By L0t ‘0 ; S8'Y) SINC U0 334 W0
005806 000 009206 005008 009000 %56 v) Iedien
i 1oR1 ug
88228768 SEZYL £S0867168 |01 200 PaLL 0LESR'Z9 00'60¥'20F' L m#ma.&mm
T
o Eg
7 } 1009 £0265%) __[er 0602109, [0z 10 2e0er | 73 [ AR WIOIENS
00788 00205 00293 _ 00002 ¥ _Buppos| osa-ze
12 T%E 082 iz OLVEL'0Sz | ZZ oz 052 1Z5Y2 052 g esslid| 0ya-28
i -uopeBiuBudesspue
06502 205 08C0ZZ0L |08 502201 01°869'85) awc.icup v 8s8ud| OpO-2E
Y VS LVL YYOYS Il | hh vve dpL VP yrS vl 1 _ ﬁ% m__. geg-ze_|
‘0 00°0 00" '005's)_{00000'005'¢ SoUBNDIY SPH I1BE|_GE0-28
R pO'LZBE6L | p0' 128 el 0126 £6L | 6 958458 0z0-z2
0908428 2 8 L'iE 09" "IZL0G 0080588 v 0Z0-28
000058 000058 00'008'8 '008°0}) 0D'00v'8L SEAE JoHE| SLOEE
[THYTYT V2 05 1LL1E Bl G008 SIUBLIBABIOW] 85| 0L0-28
; ] T j l | i T is] et Ala
]
000 %001 | 22701 1IW0L 11 v0F 000E Bujwug] Bail} op0-3E
000 E 00°LZ66 00'1Z6'6 002266 00°000'BL —bupus Kesodis)| 080-1E
D00 00t 18'889"¢ e 1T880’L 1976801 007000 SSUBHdWOT SA0AN|_SEo-Le
000 _ %001 | 008584 000821 5028 [ 'ShG 0L 00’ [ Bujeang]| Geoie
000 %001 _|81°09L IBEE 81'881°L6EE |81 GOL LBE T oY, 0068 9EY Salji G00-1€
b7 R R R T e e T e A T R W 7 i BE = e 18] LE Al
i
0o00 L |00BLZZE D0'BLE 2E ‘BlE 2 'BLE CE ] —_ BunuBn eS| 0100
000 | BOPYY O 8y’ H0° VoY BEY [T aad i H BSEUA-BOURSE| 50002
: 00’0 %001 | 2982 26803 : "8v1180°L | 206y 490 gl'Gsceaz’t) |cOGpL 0862 | v 002
| | i, e ST By g i R ] i i . 2 T H| 62 Al
000 _ﬁu, 00 88D Gz 0086052 ] OVAH| Z00ee |
000 D} 18EBBLYL 000BL | Vo LV0'25) [00'vEE'8g sqioog 900rEZ
000 %00 'BLY'CZ] ¥ 008’521 7 8 @58Ud-OVAH
__looo L [00°Z8Y'SEL'L 7 k(O ZB7'0EL', | 00 J6Y BEL'L O0E0S'ZE '000 BYE & V 888l -OVAH
3 R i 3 i : ; ] T | T R T OVAH| €2 Al
{
00’0 DL |96 12078 000ED 51 88°1L20v8 86 LL0'¥B T o5 0022 _|
Y] ‘ | ooepe’ler LTS 00EV8'18r | 0D EvR Lo "0ZL€08) {00'EASGRL os| 0022 _ |
Tl T ; . 7 a Z MG
I
[E3i] (i+He) USHOLS ATINSE3RA QO3 NOLLYDI IV (@0} S3LON | SHIOHO FONVHD BNTVAGIINOIHDS|  ME0M S0 NDILGRIDS30 1500
HSINIZ OL Z3INYTVE M 1‘90»5 STViHELYIN [SiHL Q315100 | SNOINTd WONd VA ! IVNIBINO
w OV LT NDD HHOM LoTE g =T ] CEITWIa3Has m
M WIOL SMIOM STy i
a .
1 T 3 r ] H ) ] 3 a O ] v
Q1 LO3r0dd 0588 PAUIENE §] LOPEILIBD peubls s 0jDRHUDT)
*ONIGNS a0iH3d LNINAV HO NOLLYDLILHE0 GNY NOLLVOMddY
-31vQ NOILYDNddY I AINNDD V. 40 8 100HOS
HIEWAN NOLLYDN Ty § 1) o5 s




