00,50~ 9Z:ST0L ¥0°TO9LOZ 380 > m
Sn=>"18u'sjo0y m m C _
shiunodeloseles@a|sbuny UsaI00=(lews — !
ads JUaWN20q pioday
1210301¢=N0 3daq SIS

03 - picog [00U>s Un0d C w w s— O
o ‘Aa[sBury UaeI00=u> NQ

falsbury usaioq Aq paubis AllenBiq

uonesyliey=y ‘|eaoiddy=y,, 'X€] Se|es 9Aes 0} pieog |00yos ay) Aq sway asay) jo aseyaind 19941p JO YnsaJ ay) ale 'uonedlyel 10} ‘(anoqe payiuapl,) siepio abueya ay) ‘310N
vSp0L'bS ‘SONIAVS XVL NI V101 (06'0c2'sz$)
uoioNsuUoy uonaNIsUoD
<SHS 1B Z# wspue]| e/q/p MBN PUEB UOleAOUDY
-] 48.8 ‘Bpig ul woou Buijsaim mau sy Joj sped |jem |jejsul pue eseyoing LEvrL'erL'ozs  |L9°2Z5b'ss %n._‘mw.oi.mww 801 "ou] ‘seheH T 'd looyas ybiH ejoseles
‘Sjied puey pue sjaued |jem ‘Bunybijumop uononJsuoy uonoanNsuon)
Q37 'sJojedlpul uomisod ‘weysAs Bules doy ses ‘iojeiado wapue] e/q/p MBN puB uoijeAouay
d J100°0$ Joop sy} 0} sapesbdn apnjoul o} Jojeasala |# ‘Bpig apesbdn| 02°169°'0v4'92% Z29'966'LE$ 80°669°'20.'9Z% 101 "ou| ‘'sedeH r'd Io0yos YbiH ejoseles
uoippy Buipy wooisseln
d [¥S 0L 'vS (1edieo) snpue) :0daq 06°258'2£2'G$ (61°089°LLS) 60'8£S'¥08'GS gl DUl ‘YMS "4 uop - looyag Aiejuswaig oA
ONILIIN aYYO0d TO0HOS Q—.QN___O _LN IHL LV NOILVOIHI LYY HO/ANY TWAOHddY HO4 AIINISIHd SHIAHO FONVHI STDIAHIS NOILONYLSNOD 40 AHVYWNNS
- LNNOWY
* SONIAY
HNIAYE (payaene sas) NOILYNY1dX3 Annay AONVHI 1OVHINOD [#092| HOLOVHINOD 103roxud
XV1 §31vs a3siA3y ININNND

SU3AYUO0 IONVHI SIDIAYIS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
FRUITVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CLASSROOM WING ADDITION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (15)
BOARD DATE: February 16, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the carpet provided by Tandus. This material will be direct purchased
by the Sarasota County School District.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly
by the School District from the construction contract. This allows the
School District to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order
will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same
amount as the change order total less the sales tax. The school district

will receive a sales tax savings of: $4,104.54
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($71,680.19)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($71,680.19)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($71,680.19)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $818,101.12 | 13.14%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $48,456.98

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $6,737.00 | 0.102%|
Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose ||
M DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose Il, 0=Sarasota County
y SARASOTA School District, ou=Construction Services, 3,'3?“;.’ u-;nm by Mark D. Smith
. ;1 ¢ email=ernest.dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, 5 E=mark 8mith @sarasotacountyschools. nen,
SUBMITTED BY: _ I_ — i | County Schools _c=us Mark D. Smit oy St ey,
~ S .£2.61 0500 CN=Mark D. Smith =
_EIESLT . wuDUSS I, ruuj’éi:f’m&ﬁ‘éﬁﬁr””" RRELB 202 s te0500
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Users\A048833\Desktop\Fruitville\CO#1 5_Summ-Log & Budget-FRUITVILLE_ADDITION-RENOVATION



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 015 OWNER: []
Fruitville Elementry School Classroom DATE: 1-12-16 y

Wing Addition ARCHITECT: L]
601 Honore Avenue CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasota, FL. 34232 ;

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: D
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 19, 2015 OTHER: [(J

2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Tnclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Deduct amount for direct material purchase to Tandus for carpeting for building 10 to be purchased under the state contract -
(871,680.19).

The original Guaranteed Maximum Pricewas $ 6.592,679.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -788,140.91
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 5,804.538.09
$
$

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 71,680.19
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be 5,732,857.90

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which casc a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Fl. 34236 2221 8th Street, Sarasota. Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
34240
ADDRESS it ok 8 S

b B Mark D. Smith gz
BY/(Signature) v BY (Signature)
John Bryant Ben Sasse. Vice President Mark Smith, Director
Jon F. Swift, Inc. Conslruction Services Department
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Tyvped name)
1/25/16 ifiz/16
DATE DATE * DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. " .- G: T

portion of it, may result in severs civil and ¢ penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent passible 4 7% 1. This document was
praduced by AIA software at 11:22:18 on 01/12/2016 under Order No.6769211320_1 which expires on 08/10/2016, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (794059591)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 107
BOARD DATE: February 16, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Udgrade Building #1 elevator to include upgrades to the door operator, car top railing
system, position indicators, LED downlighting, wall panels and hand rails.

Reason for Change: The Building #1 elevator was lacking several safety features and various controls and
indicators were in need of upgrades. These upgrades will essentially bring the
elevator up to current safety standards and provide upgraded controls and door
operator for this location.

Cost of Change: ADD: $37,996.62
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $37,996.62
TOTAL COST: ADD: $37,996.62

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $6,422,927.08
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $392,383.12
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $1,684,065.70 [ 5.275%]

Digit igned by P .
- b Pt o i Digitally signad by Mark D. Smith
DN: C=US,

. DN: C=US, E=Paul.Pitcher@sarasclacountyschools.net,
P au I J P It Ch e r ©="Sohol Boardof Sarasola Couny.FL" OU=Constucton R .
rvices Depariment, aul J. Pitcher &,
SUBMITTED BY: " Date: 2016.01.27 08:25:53-05°00" Mark D. Smith N oo b
CN=Mark D. Smith

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager o

[Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X _/If Yes, enter this C.0O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 21021616_CO#107unsigned



TA N D E M 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Suite 200

CONSTRUCTION Sarasota, FL 34240
Ph: (941) 954-1599
Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order

Project: B Change Order: 107
:g;}%"; Ssgi J g  renous Bl Date: 1/11/2016
Sarasota, FL 34237 Architect's Project:

Contractor:

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
Reference to Change Request 122

B1 Elevator Upgrade $37,996.62
The original Contract Amount was $31,923,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders (5,220,304.92)
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was 26,702,695.08
The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 37,996.62
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be $26,740,691.70

The Contract Time will be unchanged.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER .

Harvard Jolly, Inc. P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction School Board of Sarasota Cnty
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER

2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N 5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N., 1900 Landings Boulevard

St. Petersburg, FL 33704 Suite 200 Sarasota, FL 34231

Sarasota, FL 34240

ark
DN ("-NS Eur\ar-!nl(h ME 38 MBCOUNTYICIODIS PErL,
Mark D. Smifiilisg= i
= Dlgnﬁiy s&gned by Nathan Renner ata: 2016.01.28 08:56.23.0500
1] nlthan.mnner@tandemconstmm}on com i U
(Signature) i Date: 2016.01.14 14:17:51-05'00° (S‘gnat e)

]G T ans

Date Date Date




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 108
BOARD DATE: February 16, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Purchase and install wall pads for the new wrestling room in Building #2 at SHS.

Reason for Change: These wall pads were not included in the original contract as there was some
discussion of reusing the existing wall pads. After further investigation, it was
determined new wall pads were needed based on condition and age of existing pads.

Cost of Change: ADD: $8,452.67
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $8,452.67
TOTAL COST: ADD: $8,452.67
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $392,383.12
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $1,692,518.37

Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher

L DN: G=US, E=Paul.Pitch tyschools.net, Digially signed by Mark O Srith
P au | J P Itc h e r O="Scheol Board of Sarasota County, FL*, OU=Construction o r.;u:ma ——
Services Department, CN=Paul J. Pitcher . o HaEcAALOONKIC 0.
SUBMITTED BY: . Date: 2016.01.27 08:30.05-0500' Mark D. Smith germtom e
g::;”;;e?évs?:;s 37050500

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

lIs this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.0O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 21021616_CO#108unsigned



TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

Project:
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph I
1000 S School Ave
Sarasota, FL 34237

Contractor:
P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
Reference Change Request 125

B2 Wrestling Room Wall Pads

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order: 108

Date: 1/11/2016

Architect's Project:

$8,452.67

The original Contract Amount was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER .

$31,923,000.00
(5,182,308.30)
26,740,691.70
8,452.67
$26,749,144.37

Harvard Jolly, Inc. P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR

2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

St. Petersburg, FL 33704 Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

School Board of Sarasota Cnty
OWNER

1900 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231

D:qury mmn by Mark B Smith

Mark D. Smith %%“sz?“;%f:

CN=Mark D.

Smi
DM signad by Nathan Renner Date: 2016.01. zao94r 410500

cioncom  (Signature)
Date: 2016.01.14 14:19:20-05'00'

( g T Mﬁé

140G

By

Date Date

Date



