CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Project: Request No: Forty-Two (42)
SBSC Project #3085 For Period Ending: 6/2/2016
Booker High School Rebuild - Phase Il - Demolition Pay Application Date: 6/2/2016

and Sitework - Utility Relocation
3201 North Orange Avenue

Sarasota, FL 34234 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 5,042,533.00
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $  (260,724.22)
To Owner: 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (1. +/- 2.) $ 4,781,808.78
School Board of Sarasota County 4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $ 4,781,808.78
1960 Landings Boulevard 5. RETAINAGE: g -
Sarasota, FL 34231 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (4.-5.) $ 4,781,808.78
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT § 4,781,808.78

From Contractor:

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. [s. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (6.-7.) $ -

5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard North
Sarasota, FL 34240 9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCL. RETAINAGE (3.-6.) $ -

L L L T e T T e

CERTIFICATION BY THE CONTRACTOR: The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the contract
documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued
and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRAC ORWA S
BYZ = éub?
Contractor's Representative: Brett Raymaker, Project Manager

Personally Known
Subscribed and sworn to, mf&his \ (‘:
} .20

day of N - ) STATE OF
Notary Pubnc:l‘d_gg—@_—'ﬁf COUNTY O
My Commission Expires:__— %

ek ke sk ok bk kb ek ke ek bk ke ke ek b ok ke ke Ak ko kb ko ke kA Ak Ak kA Ak Ak Rk kR ARk

/Construction Inc. Y

Date: 6 //?f //éf

NIEL H. BR|D|NGER
E DLannss.on # FF 1832596
::E My Eafimilggioll Expires

pecembel | , 2018

—

it
wi,
St v

PARARAF RN FArf MA
REVIEWED AND REC PN YMENT Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il
DN: cn=Ermnest F. DuBose Il, 0=Sarasota County School District, ou=Construction Services,
£ _\ m?lﬁ email=ernest dubgse@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US
By: 4 ____ Date: 20160 33-04'00'

Owner's Representative: Ernest Dubose |, SBSC Project Manager

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 6/2/2016



aLozizie

‘DU 'UGRINASUOD YHWS "V SIIA

[
000 Jooo S80P9'¥ES'y | 000 000 S8 0v9'peSy | SBOVO'PZSY (S1'6r1 082) 00°064'v08'y v10189ns
000 %00 | 000 %001 | 08'629'8EY 09'6Z9'8EP 08'629'8EY 9 'vE 2| 0B'EPR'E 00'98L'vEY walshg [esinoa3| 00-92 00081
2220
‘6L 'BLLL
TVIIEL03T3| 9L A0 91 AlQ
000 %00 000 %001 |06 LBL°ZL1 06°282°221 06°L82°2L1 e v2|(0LZLEEL) 00001'65€ JVAH| S00-€2 00zst
‘9L 'LL 0L
IVIINVHOIW, S1 AIQ Si AIQ
000 %00 | 000 %004 | ZG'E£95°L9 CG'E95°LY C5€95'L9 {8y 9tvEl) 00°000'GL Remyiepy wnuiwniy| 0Zo-€1 0Z0EL
NOLLONUISNOD WI23dS| €1 AId £1 AlD
000 %00 | 00°0 %001 | L2'66L'E9 LZ'6BE'EY LZ66E'E9 v iv| 2T°66E'E9 000 Swayf JaumO| 006 LL 00611
'8E 'SE ZE
0F 62 'ST
6'8°L°T
INIWIND3| L1 AID L AID
000 %070 | 000 %001 | 00°00L°L 00°004°L 00'001'L ¥Z| 00°00L°2 000 Buiyoled jooy| 09¢-2 09€EL
NOLLO3LOUd IHUNLSION ONV TYWNIHL| L AID L AQ
000 %00 | 000 iQ/AIQ# ] 000 000 000 {00'ELEE) 00 ELE'E N BUS|  00EZ 00€Z
000 %00 | 000 %001 | 91'EBI'GGE 91°£89'65¢E 91'£89'G5E 82 °9) 91°E2C'S 00°09€'05E njoweqg| 004-2 0oLz
000 %00 | 00°0 %001 | €8'€L0'850'C £8'€L0'8S0'E | €B'€L0'9S0'E er[{£1LE0'0EL) 00'601'88L°E wawdo@aaq aug| G00-1€ 0002
‘v i ob
‘L€ '9€ €L
24T
AT A )
EL2S
e
NOILONYLSNOD 31IS| ZAIQ Z A
000 %00 | 000 %00} | 08°'E95'9E 08'E55'9E 08'€65°9¢ v 'ov 'ge[(02 ZLEEL) 00'9Z6'6¥ Spuog d3d| 018-L 018l
'SE 'PEEE
‘29222
‘12 '0Z ‘61
'81°LL 9
000 %00 [{0D0) %00} | 80'9¥ZIE 60°9v2'LE 60'9¢2'LE £ or'8E| BO°LIP'Z 00'628'82 aoueinsu| Kuiqer (eeuas)| 008 L 0081
'SE Ve B
‘289z
12702 '6)
gl Ly 9L
000 %00 | 000 %001 | 8r'€09'66C 8Y'€£09'662 BY €£00'662 (z5°292°G1) 00'LLE'GLE sjuawalinbay jeeuag
SINIWIFHINDIY TVHIANID| | Al L AIQ
0713H 3DVNIVLIY ¥ (r-4) & {I+H+9) a3dols QoId3d NOILYDIddY (a+2) SALON | S¥IAHO IONVHD [3INTVWA 3 TNAIHIS ®HOM 30 NOILdIHDS3O 3002 3002
WL0L m HSINI4 01 3ONYIVE 3 ILVOOL O3HOLS|  AWUNISIHd | SIHL O3LITdNOD | SNOIATHY WOUH 3NvA IWWNIDINO 1800 M3N | 1SCD a10
. £ ONY 031314W00 SIVIEILVN HHOM Q3131dW0D a3NQIHIS
w = WiloL HIOM Q3SINTY
(4] -
m m
T
m
G
N W 3 . r | H 3] E 3 a 2 a A4 v
[ ‘ON 123r0dd Dsas paydsene si uoledyias paubis s Jojoeuor)
91021219 ‘ONION3 doId3d ANIWAVL HO4 NOILYDIIFILEID ANV NOILYDI IddY
9102/2/9 -21va NOILYDINddY

{Zr) om | -Auo4

“HIFWNN NOILYDINddY

ALNNOD YLOSYHVYS 40 QY08 100HIS
NOILYDOT3d ALINLLA - HOMIA LIS 7 NOLLITOWSA - il 3SVHd - Q1INE3Y T00HIS HOIH 3008




9L02/2/9 “2U] "UORINUISUOD YIWS Y SHIM
00'0 000 %00L | 81°808°L8L°Y | 0070 00°0 82°808'18L'y | 8.°808°L8L'Y (zz'vz1'092) 00°€ES'ZPO'S IVLOL ONVHD
000 06'GE6'0C 000 06 GE6'0E 06°S£6'0E 06'GE6'0E 000 {(460°G) SJNQ U0 334 WD
000 £0'2£2'922 000 £02£2'922 €0°2€Z'922 ev'ov[(L60LE L L) 00°ErL LE2 (%0°6Y 334 WD
'GE 'PE €
TE 92 "¢
12 '02 '64
‘8L 20
Q73H 39vNIVLIIY & (4] Ed {i+H+0) a3d0o1s aold3d NOILYDddY (@+2) SILON SUI0YO IONYHD [3INWA Q3 TINAIHTS MHOM 40 NOILDIHOS3a 3002 3002
Ti0L % HSINId OL 3ONVIVE m 31vQ3 OL Q34048 ATLNIS3Hd SIHL G3L37dW0D | SNOIAIEd WOXH INwva MWNIDIHO 1509 M3N | 1SCD Q10
JV.. M ANV Q3LIdN0D SIvidILvin HHOM a3.137an0D Q3NA3HOS
m = WL0L HHOM Q3SIAIY
8 A
X
._H.
o
N W 1 b r | H ) 4 E] a ) ] v v
580¢ ‘ON 123rOdd 258S payaejie si ucleoiyipao paubis s Jojoenuon)
910Z/2/9 ‘ONIONT Q0IY¥3d LNIWAVA HOA NOILYDIHILEIAD ANY NOILVOIddY
91021219 ‘31¥A NOILYDIddY ALNNOD Y1OSVHYS 40 a¥v08 T00HIS

(2p) om]-Apoy

“HIFWNN NOILLYDIddY

NOILYD073Y ALITILN - HHOM3ILIS '® NOILITOWIA - Il 3SVHd - QN3 TOOHIS HOIH ¥3%008




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: PHASE Il - DEMOLITION & SITE WORK - UTILITY RELOCATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (27)
BOARD DATE: June 21, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: This change order returns unused funds for the project back to the school district.

Reason for Change: This change order reconciles the actual cost of the project with the original GMP.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($48,788.88)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($48,788.88)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($48,788.88)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $618,859.47 13.01%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $37,231.57
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $395,366.82 7.841%
?Mv Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il
DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose |I, 0=5arasota County School Digitally signed by Mark D. Smilh
SARASQOTA  oistrict ou=Construction Senices, B S —
SUBMITTED BY: [ __,J County Schools email=emesl.dubas'e@'sar:aso‘tac'ountyschccls‘nel.c=US Mark D. Smlth g;ﬁg::ﬁf%ngﬂﬂ;;;ﬁmm
[ —— . A28 00,02 LS8 D Dl e CN=Mark D. Smith
ernest r. vubose 11, rroject Manager Dsie: 203506 03 14:24 51,0400
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X__ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\BHS_010-011\2012 BHS Campus Rebuild\19 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Order Tracking Log & Current Budget\COTL_Demo-Site\CO#27_Summ-
LogBudget{DemoSite)




a“

\_‘.:,'
7
W

AIA Document G701" — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 027 OWNER:
Booker High School Rebuild Phase II - DATE: May 22, 2015 .
Demolition & Sitework - Utility ARCHITECT:
Relocation CONTRACTOR:
3201 North Orange Avenue

Sarasota, Florida 34234 FIELD: [J
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 09059/28040 OTHER: (]
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: January 04, 2011

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Deductive Change order to close Owner Contract
(548,788.88)

The original Contract Sum was 5,042,533.00

$
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -211,935.34
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 4,830,597.66
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 48,788.88
§

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 4,781,808.78

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St., N., St. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota,

Petersburg, FL 33704 Florida 34240 Florida 34231

ADDRESS AD ADDRESS

Mark D. Smith &

BY (Signature) ignaiure) BY (Signature)
Steve Johnson Steve Arrington, Mark Smith, Director
Project Manager Construction Services Department
(Typed name) (Typed namg) (Typed name)
212 1s
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AlA software at 12:24:03 on 05/22/2015 under Order No.6119882858_1 which expires on 12/16/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {1347508023)



