Construction Services Department Change Orders

SORRENT
SONTRACT REVISED SALES TAX
PROJECT CONTRACTOR CO#|AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT EXPLANATION (see attached) SAVINGS *
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 08/07/2018 $cHOOL BOARD MEETING
Melntyre Elwell & Furnish Labor, Material & Equipment to remove the existing glazing at the
Venice Middle School HVAC Strammer General front administration reception window, reframe the wall below the window
Renovation Contractors, Inc. 30 $9,895,707.48 $27,032.65 $9,922,740.13 |and install new BR* glazing, framing and countertop 0.00
Mecintyre Elwell & Furnish labor, material and equipment to manufacture and install new
Venice Middle School HVAC Strammer General acoustical wall panels in the Band, Orchestra, Chorus and TV Production
Renovation Contractors, Inc. 31 $9.922,740.13 $41,967.52 $9,964,707.65 |rooms 0.00
Deduct the cost of the carpet material and labor provided by Tandus
Centiva and installed by Spectrum Flooring. This entire scope will be
direct purchased by the Sarasota County School District through the
Oak Park Office Remodel Jon F. Swift, Inc. ‘| $616,835.00 -$30,830.24 $586,004.76 |state flooring contract $0.00
DPO:
Deduct the cost of the doors, frames, and hardware material
provided by Cock and Broadman, Inc. DBA as Hollow Metal
Specialists. This entire scope will be direct purchased by the
Qak Park Office Remodel Jon F. Swift, Inc. 2 $586,004.76 -$50,388.00 $535,616.76  |[Sarasota County School District. $2,899.32
This Change Order includes the safety and security scope
developed collaboratively by the district Safety & Security,
Construction Services, and Facilities Services Departments. The
Brentwood Elementary School Scope includes new security doors, windows, glass, and hardware,
Cafeteria Replacement and HVAC new reception desk and casework with bullet resistant glass, low
Renovation Jon F. Swift, Inc. 16 | $11,780,002.41 $290,920.00 $12,070,922.41 |voltage wiring, signage, fencing, and cameras. $0.00
$32,801,289.78| $278,701.93 | $33,079,991.71 |TOTAL. IN TAX SAVINGS:

NOTE: The change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

**A=Approval; R=Ratification




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation

CONTRACT / PO #21704682

CHANGE ORDER NO. 30

BOARD DATE:08/07/2018
Contract #21704682

ITEM 1) Description: Furnish labor, material and equipment to remove the existing glazing at the front
administration reception window, reframe the wall below the window and install new
BR* glazing, framing and countertop.

Reason for Change: As part of the District Wide Security Initiative, the front administration reception
counter window is being changed to bullet restistant glazing.

Cost of Change: ADD: $27,302.65
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $27,302.65
TOTAL COST: ADD: $27,302.65

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $2,166,553.81 0.00%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -1.287%

Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher
DN: C=US, .
ey E=Paul Pitcher@sarasotacountyschools.net, Eﬁ_ﬁgyuaémd by Mark D.. Smith
au . ltc e r O=S!|Iasuta County Schools, OU=Construction 2 E-mark smitn@sarasotacountyschook.net,
SUBMITTED BY: Services, CN=Paul J. Pitcher Mark D.. Smith Oesaasma Couny Schook, 1

Date: o

B T e mith
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager G287 1038300000

|\ this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

C:\Users\A031954\Desktop\080718_CO#30unsigned



‘@AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION:

Venice Middle School Contract For: General Construction
HVAC Renovation Date: 4/4/2017

& Chiller Replacemeni

1900 Center Road

Sarasota, FL 34292

OWNER: (Name and address)

Sarasota County School Harvard Jolly Architecture

1960 Landings Blvd. 6000 Cauleridge Blvd #204

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 030
Date: 6/8/2018

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Meclntyre Elwell & Strammer
General Contractors, Inc.

1645 Bairber Road

Sarasota, FL 34232 Sarasota, FL 34240

Sarasota, FL. 34231

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Add for labor material and equipment to remove the existing glazing
af the administratinn reception window, install BR R glazing, reframe the
wall below the BR 8 and replace the existing countertop..........ccoovievnnn...$25,250.00

Payment & Performance Bond @ | | SRR — ) 52
Subnotal... R ..$25,502.50

Contractors Fec @ 6% 153015
Totalcmamiimi il mnn s $27,032.65
TOTAL COST OF CHANGE ORDER #30......ccccccennucusmemsermsenrsmsmssnssssesmsesssnersassess $27,032.65

The original Contract Sum was $ 12,376,384.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,480,676.52
$
$
$

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was _9.895,707.48
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 27,032.65
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 9.922,740.13

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be 8/27/2019

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Cunstruction Chauge Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard Jolly Architecture Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer Sarasota County School
2 (General Contractors. Inc.

;Nyk TOR {1 rim rmmrf) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE Mark D-. Smith EE.’.-M"“

e UBETAT 1038 2404

Mark T. Freeman. President Mark Smith
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
é / M 4@ 6/8/2018
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2017, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Archltects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AlA® Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized repreduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
any portion of It, may result In severe clvil and criminal penaltles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
document was produced by AlA software at 09:22:03 on 06/08/2018 under Order No. 6265761682 which explres on 01/23/2019, and Is not for resale.
(3B9ADA32)

User Notes:



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation

CONTRACT / PO #21704682

CHANGE ORDER NO. 31

BOARD DATE:08/07/2018
Contract #21704682
ITEM 1) Description: Furnish labor, material and equipment to manufacture and install new acoustical wall

panels in the Band, Orchestra, Chorus and TV Production rooms

Reason for Change: Replacement of existing acoustical sound panels were not part of the original project
scope. After evaluation of the exisitng panels, it was determined that replacemnt was
needed as these panels were damaged and had been painted a number of times over

the years.
Cost of Change: ADD: $41,967.52
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $41,967.52
TOTAL COST: ADD: $41,967.52
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $2,166,553.81]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $130,693.23|
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: | -$117,313.87|
Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher
Pau I J Pitch e r Efl':‘gu—-l.l;l‘isl;:her@sarasmacountyschnnh.nel, g'ﬂ!‘g“"g:"”h’ Mark D.. Smith
< 0=Sarasota County Schools, OU=Construction e e,
SUBMITTED BY: SRR TP Mark D.. Smit@igecge corsses .
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager D 20180717 100129400
|If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: |

L:\Projects\VMS-047\HVAC Reno & Building Upgrades 5573119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\080718_CO#31unsigned



@A]A Document G701" — 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)
Venice Middle School

HVAC Renovation

& Chiller Replacement
1900 Center Road

Sarasota, FL 34292

OWNER: (Name and address)
Sarasota County Schools

1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, FL 34231

CONTRACT INFORMATION;
Contract For: General Construction
Date: 4/4/2017

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
Harvard Jolly Architecture

6000 Cattleridge Blvd #204
Sarasula, FL 34232

" CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Change Order Number: 03]
Date: 7/11/2018

CONTRACTOR: (Nanie and address)
Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer
General Contractors, Inc.

1645 Barber Road

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
atiributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Add for labor material and equipment to furnish & install acoustical wall panels

as shown on AST#19, dated 7/6/18......coociiieciei e 39,200.00
Payment & Performance Bond @ 1%........cccovimeviiinnniinnnnnin s 392.00

O RIDEBY s ruspesscns rsmeanagernsss dhopsmsndonns Fierss Fabistnssiibn ian Fonns rasibnsensimonssitbe sars ns il SaFE 8 39,592.00
Contractor’s Feé (@) 8% xsmmonssrasmsesrmmuietrassis=iivsinmasesmsbsnssssassiimsans mpsbsat i 570 $ 2.375.52

Al OB imvoti i s e e Ton T R S T T L T A A ORES 41,967.52

TOTAL COST OF CHANGE ORDER #31...ccceiuine ST i emany dessinma el ..541,967.52

The ariginal Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be 8/27/2019

12,376,384.00

$

$ -2,453,643.87
$ 9,922,740.13
$ 41,967.52
$

9,964,707.65

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard Jolly Architecture

Meclntyre Elwell & Strammer
General Contractors, Inc.

Sarasota County Schools

L

ARCHITECT (Firnr ficing) 7~
P 4

CONIRACTOR (Firm namne)

2%/{ £ "j’?:».,

OWNER (Firm name)

Digialy sigrad by Mars D Semich
DU 015,

SIGNATURE

/)ﬁ/’/ﬂ

SIGNATURE
Mark T. Freeman, President

SIGNATURE Mark D.. Smith SEaerms

Date: 201£0717 11.00:390408

PRINTED NAME AND PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
Bl Lot L8
DATE i DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2017, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architecls. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
any portlon of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This

document was produced by AlA software al 14:30:33 an 07/11/2018 under Order No. 6265761682 which expires on 01/23/2019, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(3BOADAZB)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
OAK PARK OFFICE REMODEL

CHANGE ORDER #01
BOARD DATE: August 7, 2018

ITEM 1) Description:

Deduct the cost of the carpet material and labor provided by Tandus Centiva and installed
by Spectrum Flooring. This entire scope will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County
School District through the state flooring contract.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by

the School District from the construction contract.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($30,830.24)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($30,830.24)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($30,830.24)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: | $0.00| ( 0.00%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $0.00|
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: | -$30,830.24/ ( -3.084%|

i igned by Erneft F. DuBoss_II ]
DN: C=US, E=ed| ij_r.:gs. §= Es:aog bl‘f AOU:Exet.utlve, Eﬁp:yﬁ; by Ma: D..S:rlhh 4
SUBMITTED BY: I b5 Ao ol Mark D.. Smith gt
Ernest F. DuBose Il , Project Manager Srmiaiih.o7.1 16:43:12.0600

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Users\Ernest F. DuBose INDeskiop\Oak_Park_CO_Log#1



%AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Oak Park Office Remodel Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001

7285 Proctor Road Date: February 7, 2018 Date: May 3, 2018

Sarasota, Fl. 34241

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Sarasota County School Board Schenkel Schultz Jon F. Swift, Inc.

Construction Servies Department 4890 W. Kennedy Blvd - Suite 930 2221 Bth Street

7895 Fruitville Road Tampa, Florida 33609 Sarasota, FL 34237

Sarasota, Florida

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives,)

Credit amount carried in GMP for flooring that will be purchased directly by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Base bid: $20,300.24

Alternate No. 01: $10,530.00

Total Credit: $30,830.24

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 616,835.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 616,835.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 30,830.24
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 586,004.76

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Schenkel Schultz/7 A Jon F. Swift, Inc. - o Sarasota County School Board

AR i ) yj‘% OWNER (Firm name)
- SIGNATURE ST

BIGNATURE "ot O SHITRS =T

NATU i
Ken Dean, Project Architect Jason Swift, President Emest-DuBese i Projectiviamaper
PRINTE ME AN%.E PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
o 2] D% £,/ 3 ez
DATE \ DATE - DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2017. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA®* Document, or
any portlon of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum exisnt possible under the law. This
document was produced by AIA software at 09:25:20 on 05/03/2018 under Order No, 8500795130 which expires on 08/10/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3BBADAZ24)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
OAK PARK OFFICE REMODEL

CHANGE ORDER #02
BOARD DATE: August 7, 2018

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the doors, frames, and hardware material provided by Cook and
Broadman, Inc. DBA as Hollow Metal Specialists. This entire scope will be direct

purchased by the Sarasota County School District.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by
the School District from the construction contract. This allows the School
District to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be
written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as
the change order total less the sales tax. The school district will receive a

sales tax savings of: $2,899.32
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($50,388.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($50,388.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($50,388.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: | -$50,388.00| | -5.04%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: [ $2,899.32|
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: | -$81,218.24| [ -8.124%|

DN: C=US E:edubose@Du- ig:”egulc);ﬁmes‘f s CN=Ernest F. DuBose
L
SUBMITTED BY: FgsincLad) womrogouimy Sesmons

Ernest F. DuBose |l , Project Manager

Digitally signed by Mark D.. Smith
DN: C=US,

" E=mark net,
Mark D.. Snjithigeracorseen ...
Smitl

h
Date: 2018.07.18 10:34:51-04'00"

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X [/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

C:\Users\Ernest F. DuBose INDesktop\Oak_Park_CO_Log#2



AIA Document G701" — 2017

Change Order

e
0
=]
l" o

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Oak Park Office Remodel Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 002

7285 Proctor Road Date: February 7, 2018 Date: May 25, 2018

Sarasota, Fl. 34241

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Sarasota County School Board Schenkel Schultz Jon F. Swift, Inc.

Construction Servies Department 4890 W. Kennedy Blvd - Suite 930 2221 8th Street

7895 Fruitville Road Tampa, Florida 33609 Sarasota, FL 34237

Sarasota, Florida

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
artributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Deduction for Owner direct purchase of doors, frames and hardware from Hollow Metal Specialists.

Purchase amount: $47,488.68
Tax savings: $2,899.32

Total deduction: $50,388.00

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 616,835.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -30,830.24
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 586,004.76
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 50,388.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 535,616.76

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time bave been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTILSIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Jon F. Swift, Inc Sarasota County School Board
' a COHTRACT _}rr%i% OWNER (Firm name)
/SIGIMTURE SIGNATURE
, Project Architect Jason Swift, President Mark Smith, Director
PRINTE ME AND E PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
% 29/
DATE| DATE ’ DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2017. Copyright ® 1979, 1887, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AlA® Document is protectsd by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA®* Document, or
any portion of It, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibie under the law. This
document was produced by AIA software at 12:38:02 on 05/28/2018 under Order No. 8500795130 which expires on 08/10/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3BSADA2B)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

Brentwood Elementary School Cafeteria Replacement and HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER #16

BOARD DATE:
August 7, 2018

ITEM 1) Description:

This Change Order includes the safety and security scope developed collaboratively
by the district Safety & Security, Construction Services, and Facilities Services
Depariments. The scope inciudes new security doors, windows, giass, and hardware,
new reception desk and casework with bullet resistant glass, low voltage wiring,
signage, fencing, and cameras.

Reason for Change: This change was initiated by the district-wide capital plan to upgrade the security

throughout the district.

Cost of Change: ADD: $290,920.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $290,920.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $290,920.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $882,369.42]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $53,442.16|
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: [ $12,007,032.99|

SUBMITTED BY:

igMAysigned by Ermest F. DuBose
DN: C=US, E=edubose@)| us, O="DuGo 5 =Fxecutive, CN=Ernest F. Digitay signed by Mark D.. Smith
" Dug RO
oo ) wcaume Samen: Mark D.. Smith el

Date: 2018.07.18 15:51:49-04'00"

Ernest F. DuBose I, Project Manager ]

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = |




%AIA Document G701" - 2017
Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
1070 Brentwood Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 016

2500 Vinson Ave. Date: October 17, 2017 Date: June 5, 2018

Sarasota, Fl. 34232

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Sarasota County School Board Sweet Sparkman Architects Jon F. Swift, Inc.

Construction Servies Department 2168 Main Street 2221 &h Street

7895 Fruitville Road Sarasota, Fl 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34237

Sarasota, Florida

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
aitributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Added cost for safety and security upgrades, per ASI-02, attached.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 999,701.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 10,780,301.41
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior o this Change Order was $ 11,780,002.41
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 290,920.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 12,070,922 .41

The Contract Time will be increased by Zera (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Constraction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (F 74 Rigighyshroc by sohn . By CONTRACTOR (Firm ngme) OWNER (Firm namej
John W. Bryant S8 St //m
Sti-dohn W Boart ey A e s
SIGNATURE =R Z SIGNATURE="~"— SIGNATURE
John Bryant, Project Architect Justin Williams Vice President Mark Smith, Director
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTE ND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
6/7/18 S / %
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2017. Copyright ® 1979, 1887, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The Amercan Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is pretectsd by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA®* Document, or
any portlon of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This

document was produced by AlA software at 14:57:38 on 06/05/2018 under Order No. 8500785130 which expires on 08/10/2018, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (3BSADA31)



