
Construction Services Department Change Orders

CURRENT
CONTRACT
AMOUNT

REVISED
AMOUNT

SALES TAX 
SAVINGS *EXPLANATION (see attached)

SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 01/10/2019 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING

PROJECT CONTRACTOR CO# CHANGE

McIntyre Elwell & 
Strammer General 
Contractors, Inc.

Venice Middle School HVAC 
Renovation

Furnish labor, material and equipment to re-feed electrical panels PL1 and 
P102 at Venice Middle School$10,048,330.7338 $21,799.26 $10,070,129.99 0.00 R

Furnish labor, material and equipment to install a new pre-engineered metal 
building which will serve as the new outdoor dining canopy. This includes all 
infrastructure, electrical support systems, concrete foundations, and all other 
ancillary equipment and systems.

McIntyre Elwell & 
Strammer General 
Contractors, Inc.

Venice Middle School HVAC 
Renovation 39 $10,070,129.99 $355,451.00 $10,425,580.99 0.00 A

McIntyre Elwell & 
Strammer General 
Contractors, Inc.

Venice Middle School HVAC 
Renovation

Furnish labor, material and equipment to replace non-functioning exhaust 
fans, thermostat's, exhaust duct and install a fire rated door louver.$10,425,580.99 $22,943.3340 $10,448,524.32 0.00 R

$30,544,041,71 $30,944,235.30$400,193.59 TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:

NOTE: The change orders (’identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax. "A=Approval; R=Ratification








































































































































